2515H_US_FL(AC02153) TRACTOR

Parts Catalogue

W TYm



GROUP NO

G. ENGINE
A01_004
A02_003
A03_002
A04_003
A05_003
A06_002
AQ07_003
A08_003
A09_003
A10_004
A11_004
A12_005
A13_002
A14_001
A16_018
A17_005
A18_005
A19_005
A20_009
A21_002
A23_003
A26_001
A27_004
A28_001
A29_005
A30_003
A31_003
A32_002
A33_007
A34_005
A35_002
A36_002
A38_004
A39_001

CONTENTS

GROUP NAME

CYLINDER BLOCK

DRIVE PULLY

CRANK SHAFT PULLEY
GLOW PLUG ASS'Y OPTION
CRANK SHAFT ASS'Y OPTION
BREATHER OPTION
CAMSHAFT

ALTERNATOR

COOLING WATER PUMP
COOLING FAN SPACER
INJECTOR

FUEL INJECTON

PLUMBING, FUEL

FUEL FILTER BRACKET

FUEL FILTER ASS'Y OPTION
INTAKE MANIFOLD ASS'Y OPTION
FLYWHEEL

FLYWHEEL HOUSING

HEAD, CYLINDER

HEAD COVER
TURBOCHARGER SUPPORT ASS'Y OPTION
COOLER, ENGINE OIL

OIL PAN ASS'Y OPTION
PUMP, LUBRICATING OIL
FILTER, LUBRICATING OIL
FRONT GEAR ACCESSORY DRIVE
PISTON

LEVER, LOCKER

EXHAUST MANIFOLD
SILENCER

IDLE GEAR

COVER, FRONT GEAR
GAUGE, OIL LEVEL

OIL FILLER CAP

PAGE

11
13
15
17
19
21
23
25
27
29
31
33
35
37
39
41
43
45
47
49
51
53
55
57
59
61
63
65
67
69
71



CONTENTS

GROUP NO GROUP NAME
G. ENGINE
A40_003  LIFT ASS'Y OPTION
A42_003 MOTER, STARTIONS
A48 003  V-BELT
B. ENGINE ACCESSORIES
BO1010  FUEL TANK
B02020  RADIATOR
BO3010  AIR CLEANER
BO5011 LEVER ACCELERATOR
C. CLUTCH, BREAK, LEVER
C02010  BRAKE PEDAL
C02050  PARKING BRAKE
C03010  HYD SHIFT TRANSMISSION PEDAL
D. HYDRAULIC
D01010-A  HYD PUMP
D01020-A LOW PRESSURE PIPE
D01040  HYD FILTER
D02010  STEERING COLUMN
D02030  P.S.T HOSE
D02040  P.S.T CYLINDER
D03010  OIL COOLER
E. FRONT AXLE
EO1010  FRONT AXLE CASE
EO1013  SPACER
EO1030  GEAR CASE, FRONT AXLE
E01070  FRONT DRIVE SHAFT
E01080  TIE ROD
F. TRANSMISSION
FO1010-A  CLUTCH HOUSING
FO1020  TRANSMISSION CASE
FO1030  REAR AXLE HOUSING
FO1050  HYD SHIFT TRANSMISSION HOUSING
FO3040  RANGE SHIFT DRIVE SHAFT
FO4010  FRONT DRIVE SHAFT
FO5020  RING GEAR&DIFF.GEAR ASS'Y

PAGE

73
75
77

79
81
83
85

87
89
91

93
95
97
99
101
103
105

107
109
111
113
115

117
119
121
123
125
127
129



GROUP NO

CONTENTS

GROUP NAME

F. TRANSMISSION

FO5020
FO6030
FO7030
FO7070
FO8060
F10010
F10020
F10030
F10031
F10040
F10061
F10063
F10064
F11020
F11060
F11080

RING GEAR&DIFF.GEAR ASS'Y
BRAKE

PTO DRIVE SHAFT

MAIN P.T.O SHAFT

FORK, PTO SHIFT

CASE, HYD CYLINDER

LIFT ARM

SAFETY VALVE

RELIEF VALVE

STOP VALVE
DRAFT/POSITION CONTROL LEVER
DRAFT CONTROL LEVER
POSITION CONTROL LEVER
LEVER ASS'Y, RANGE SHIFT
DIFF. LOCK PEDAL

4WD LEVER

G. SHEET METAL, CABIN

G01020
G01040
G01060-A
G01062
G01080
G04060
G04070
G04090
G04120
G05020
G05030
G05050
G05070
G05090
G06010

BONNET

LOCKING ASS'Y, BONNET
BONNET SUPPORT

FIXED BRACKET, BONNET
FRONT AXLE BRACKET
FOOT REST ASS'Y

SEAT

FENDER

ROPS FRAME ASS'Y

TOP LINK

LOWER LINK

LIFT LINK

DRAWBAR HITCH

SIDE COVER

TOOL BOX & CUP HOLDER

H. ELECTRICALS, HARNESS

HO01030

BATTERY

PAGE

131
133
135
137
139
141
143
145
147
149
151
153
155
157
159
161

163
165
167
169
171
173
175
177
179
181
183
185
187
189
191

193



CONTENTS

GROUP NO GROUP NAME

H. ELECTRICALS, HARNESS
HO3000  ELE'C WIRING
HO4051  SWITCH/DASHBOARD
H04070  CONTROLLER
|. WEIGHT, TOOLS, TIRE
103000 NAME PLATE
106010  SUN VISOR(OPTION)

PAGE

195
197
199

201
203



-6 -

A01_004

A1700N6-UTR_3
(AB00315)

CYLINDER BLOCK

Year/Month

2022-12-14




-7 -

A01—004 Year/Month
A1700N6-UTR 3 CYLINDER BLOCK
(AB00315) 2022-12-14

=4 REFHD £ 9 9 2| 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEQC) (REMARK)
1 [EAQ0004722A HEEEXY BLOCK,CYLINDER 1

1 [EA00004722B HEEEXY BLOCK,CYLINDER 1

2 |HRD0103101D HEIOEE 1

2 |HRD0103101B HEIOEE 1

2 |HRDO103101E HEIOEE 1

2 |HRD0103101C HEIOEE BLOCK, CYLINDER 1

3 |HRA0100102B3 | H|O{ & ZH(1) CAP,MAIN BEARING 1

4 |HRA0100103B3 [HI{&EZH(2) CAP,MAIN BEARING 3

5 [HRA0100104A4 |[EEMHIOEZ) SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 8 |M12X1.5X75

5 [HRA0100104B4 |[EEMHIEZ) SCREW,HEX FLANGE HEAD CAP 8 |M12X15

6 [22351-030010 2z PIN, SPRING (3-01) 1 |D3X10

7 127241-300000 WHEE21 30 PLUG (D30) 6 |D30XT1.6

8 |HRAO0100108A4 576,ALLE2{112 PLUG,EXPANSION 3

9 |27231-500000 HAEE21 50 PLUG,EXPANSION 1 | D50XT2.0

10 [23871-020000 | E{O|THZ2{1(PT1/4) Plug, Pipe 2 |PT1/4

11 [HRA0201100A4 L=k PIN,GUIDE 2

12 |HM23030000A4 |E3{1(E53|H) PLUG 1 |NPTF1”

13 |HRUO100105A3 | BEA[(#=H) BUSH, CAM SHAFT 1

14 {23871-010000 HolmZz{1 PLUG 1 [PT1/8

15 [HRAO0100800A4 e PIN,OIL 1




-8 -

A02_003 Year/Month

A1700N6-UTR_3 DRIVE PULLY
(AB00315) 2022-12-14




-9-

A02_003

Year/Month
A1700N6-UTR_3 DRIVE PULLY
(AB00315) 2022-12-14
=4 REFHD 9 9 2| 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |HRUO140200A3 |V-E2| PULLEY, V 1




-10 -

AOB_OOZ Year/Month
AT700NG-UTR 3 CRANK SHAFT PULLEY
(AB00315) 2022-12-14
4
1




-11 -

A03—002 Year/Month
AT700N6.UTR 3 CRANK SHAFT PULLEY
(ABO0315) 2022-12-14
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g 74 H| 3
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qry) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |HRD0800700C2 |V-EZ|AHIAx) PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT 1
1 |HRD0800700D2 |V-E2| PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT 1
2 |HRA0800800A4 HetM(VEL) WASHER,PLAIN 1 |T8.0
3 [HH09090000A4 EEWV-EL)) SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 1 |M14X1.5X30
4 122512-070140 230,ALLZ2t0| Y7|0|(7%7*14) KEY, SLIDING (07-14) 1 | 7X7X14




-12 -

A04_003

A1700N6-UTR_3
(AB00315)

GLOW PLUG ASS'Y OPTION

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 13 -

A04_003

. Year/Month
ATT00NG.UTR 3 GLOW PLUG ASS'Y OPTION
(AB00315) 2022-12-14
av| 2EHD =l z g T 4|2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |HK15170000A4 ogEza GLOW PLUG 3
2 |HRD1801300A4 ([509A1417 A4 E(OIEE2T) CONNECTOR,ELECTRICAL 1 |T2.0




- 14 -

A05_003

A1700N6-UTR_3
(AB00315)

CRANK SHAFT ASS'Y OPTION

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 15 -

(LOWER)

S CRANK SHAFT ASS'Y OPTION rear/Month
A1700N6-UTR_3
(AB00315) 2022-12-14
ad| REHDS e E Y = 72 [l
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 [EAO00004724A AW I=XT CRANKSHAFT ASSY 1
2 |HRD0800101B0 ayazx CRANK SHAFT 1
2 |HRD0800101CO = CRANK SHAFT 1
3 122512-070140 230,ALLZ2t0|Y7|0|(7%7*14) KEY, SLIDING (07-14) 1 |7X7X14
4 |HRAO800200A3 |[229ALL A 7|0 GEAR CRANK SHAFT 1
5 |HRAO100201A3 233,ALL, Ol 21 o] & (&) BEARING,MAIN (UPPER) 4
6 |HRAO0100202A3 234,ALL, Ol 21| 0] & (3 BEARING,MAIN (LOWER) 4
7 |HRAO100301A3 236,ALL A A EH]| 0] 24 (TLTPRPUE?J PR CRATIERAT 2
8 |HRAO100302A3 237 AL A 2|~ EH]0{ 21(5h THRUST BEARING, CRANKSHAFT >




- 16 -

A06_002

A1700N6-UTR_3
(AB00315)

BREATHER OPTION

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 17 -

A06—002 Year/Month
A1700N6-UTR 3 BREATHER OPTION
(AB00315) 2022-12-14
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g 74 H| 3
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |HRA0404000A4  |597,A14172023 9122 TUBE,BREATHER 1 |D17.3XT2.3
2 |HRD0404100C3 |Ez|Hz=A BREATHER HOSE 1
2 |HRD0404100D3 |EZ|HzZA HOSE,PLAIN 1
3 123080-021000 244,A202322, 5 A2 W T CLAMP,VBAND 2




-18 -

A07.003 Year/Month
A1700N6-UTR 3 CAMSHAFT
(ABOO315) 2022-12-14
< )Eo .
o
o P F
.-.Il o | P —
J . ¢ ) - 2
\) gr 50
N 7 ¢ ' _,-":.I ‘ ¥
/ ) ¢ G 1 :
) J .
( QQ @ y \ :
I"': v 0 5 ¢ - ((I' \ | | 1
0 0 :
rqt}} ¢ Qe "{((-(( 6 4




-19 -

A07—003 Year/Month
A1700N6-UTR_3 CAMSHAFT
(AB00315) 2022-12-14
28| EHEEHT Z23 Z23 >3 4 H| 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qry) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |HH08060000B4 246,ALLENH TAPPET, VALVE 6
2 |HRA0700200B4 247 ALLZEAZE ROD,PUSH 6
3 |HRD0O700300B9 Mz CAM SHAFT ASSY 1 |NONE
4 |HRAQ0700302A3 250,ALLZ=7]0f GEAR,CAMSHAFT 1
5 122512-070140 230,ALLZ2t0| Y7|0|(7%7*14) KEY, SLIDING (07-14) 1 | 7X7X14
6 |HRAO0700304A4 AHAEH|OE (?:*.l —f—) Bearing, Camshaft Thrust 1
7 2

26106-080162

EHX =2 E8X16

SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP

M8XP1.25X16




- 20 -

A08_003

A1700N6-UTR_3
(AB00315)

ALTERNATOR

Year/Month

2022-12-14

pramim s iam i e i

b
2

g




=21 -

A08—003 Year/Month
A1700N6-UTR_3 ALTERNATOR
(AB00315) 2022-12-14
cu| mEds Z o z g N 43
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | EA00004191A 2™ 7| = 8H(12V-50A) ALTERNATOR ASS'T(12V-50A) 1
1 | EA00004191B =M 7| = EH(12V-50A) ALTERNATOR ASS'T(12V-50A) 1
2 |HRA1803500A4 |LM7IEE BOLT,ALTERNATOR 1
3 |HN21240000A4 |2mO|A SPACER ALTERNATOR 1 |D8.3XD15.3
3 |HN21240000B4 | 20| A SPACER, ALTERNATOR 1 |D8.3XD15.3
4 |22117-080000 HtM(A™H) WASHER, PLAIN (& 08) 1 (M8
5 [22217-080000 ATEIQIMS WASHER, SPRING (® 08) 1 (M8
6 [26716-080002 |FZHE NUT,HEX (D8) 1 |M8xP1.25
7 |RR15170000A4 QtA 8.5x20x3.2 WASHER 8.5X20X3.2 1 |T3.2x20x20
7 |RR15170000B4 QFA 8.5x20%3.2 WASHER 8.5X20X3.2 11723
8 [26013-080302 AMEEFZHEE(+SW)  [HEX BOLT W/WASHER 1 | M8XP1.25X30




22 -

A09 003 Year/Month

ATT0ONG.UTR 3 COOLING WATER PUMP
(AB00315) 2022-12-14

Ay, o i e
: pi . ¥
) Bl oy
I
iy il

s S !
& Lol w f
Fro s
m A _.".-_'._
e
5 iy - - -
) e
A s -
.
& E.."'l a

<




- 23 -

A09—003 Year/Month
ATT0ONEUTR 3 COOLING WATER PUMP
(AB00315) 2022-12-14
=¥ FEH= =43 =49 =¥ 74 H| 2
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |EA00006114A WZtmH o Xt WATER PUMP ASS'Y 1
1 |EA00006114B WZtm o Xt WATER PUMP ASS'Y 1
2 |24341-000280 446,ALL,0-S-28 O-RING, FIX (®28) 1 |S28
3 |HRA1200200B3 I Z(CWPHH Q|E) GASKET, WATER PUMP 1 /105
3 |HRA1200200A3 |zt HZ JpAZN GASKET WATERPUMP 1 1705
4 | EAO0004306A HEZX™EHEI|Z BRACKET, ALTERNATOR 1 176.0
4 | EA00004306B HEZX™EHE I BRACKET, ALTERNATOR 1 176.0
5 126106-080602 SZLUZUXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 1 | M8XP1.25X60
6 |26106-080552 SLUZUXEE HEX FLANGE BOLT (D80) 3 | M8XP1.25X55
7 |HK10030000A3 260,ALL A 2 AEH THERMOSTAT 1
8 |HA10670000C4 |HHIHZ GASKET,WATER PUMP 1 {105
8 [HA10670000B4 MEAEY F{H TtAZ GASKET,THERMOSTAT 1 |TO5
9 |HC09160000B4 FH (A HAELE) COVER, THERMOSTAT 1
10 [26106-080182 444 ALLEHX|EE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2
11 [HH12190000A3 |=MAM WATER TEMP SENSOR 1
12 [23414-100014 =g kA PACKING,COPPER 1 |M10
13 |HH12210000A3 | MIA{ (0|0 8| &) SENSOR GLOW PLUG 1
14 |23414-160000 =g kA WASHER,SEALING 1 |M16
15 | CEE2080000A4 902 H3/8-126 ELBOW,PLAINUNION 1




- 24 -

A10_004

A1700N6-UTR_3
(AB00315)

COOLING FAN SPACER

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 25 -

A 0_004 Year/Month
A1700N6-UTR_3 COOLING FAN SPACER
(BRI 2022-12-14
(NO)| (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | EAO0004118A AT O] M ('l 22l SPACER(COOLING FAN) 1
2 126106-080352 SLEUHXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 4 [M8XP125%35




- 26 -

A11_004

A1700N6-UTR_3
(AB00315)

INJECTOR

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 27 -

Al 1—004 Year/Month
A1700N6-UTR_3 INJECTOR
(AB00315) 2022-12-14
= FIHs Y H| 2
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (REMARK)

1 [HK12020000A3

INJECTOR, FUEL

2 |HRA0405000A4

SPACER, FUEL INJECTOR

HRA0404900A4

SEAL,INJECTOR




- 28 -

A12_005

A1700N6-UTR_3
(AB00315)

FUEL INJECTON

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 29 -

Al 2—005 Year/Month
A1700N6-UTR 3 FUEL INJECTON
(AB00315) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 [EAO0005840A R EAHZT X! FUEL INJECTION PUMP(DEUTZ) 1
2 124311-000500 og O-RING, DYNAMIC (®50) 1 [P50
3 |HRD070080DB3 |¥EEAHHZ7|Of GEAR FUELPUMP 1
3 |HRDO70080DC3 |HZEEZAIHZI|( GEAR, FUEL PUMP 1
4 122217-120000 ATEQIM WASHER, SPRING (® 12) 1 IM12
5 |26716-120002 295ALLSZHE HEXA NUT295 1 |M12X1.75
6 |26367-080002 259, FLEUXHE HEX FLANGE NUT (®8) 4 |M8XP1.25
7 |HRD130020DA4  |521,A1417,VEXI X 222 (A) BRACKET,PUMP 1 |T45
7 [HRD130020DB4 |VEX|X|E 23 (A) BRACKET, PUMP 1 [T45
8 |HRA130030DA4 |297,A202322,VEXI X| £2}3(B) BRACKET(A),PUMP 1 |T45
8 [HRA130030DB4 |VEX|X|EE}7(B) BRACKET,PUMP 1 [T 45
9 |26106-100162 EHX|=EMI10X16 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 |[M10XP1.5X16
10 [26106-080162 Z WX S E8X16 SCREW, HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 |M8XP1.25X16
11 |EA00002101B S3-HAMH LEVER, HOOK, ACCEL 1
11 |EAO0002101A S3-HAMH LEVER, HOOK, ACCEL 1
12 | EA00004263B M I E (Al HY) SUPPORT(ACCELERATOR LEVER) 1 |T4.0
12 | EA0O0004263A M I E (Al HY) SUPPORT(ACCELERATOR LEVER) 1 |T4.0
13 |HRA1300702A9 |78 PIN 1
14 [EA00002103A | PIN 1 |N4
15 |22272-000050 EEAHED RING, CIRCLIP (® 05) 1 |D5
16 [EA00003768A oA MM PICKUP SENSOR 1




- 30 -

A13_002

A1700N6-UTR_3
(AB00315)

PLUMBING, FUEL

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 31 -

AT 3—002 Year/Month
AT700N6.UTR 3 PLUMBING, FUEL
(AB00315) 2022-12-14
a¥|  BEHS z g = 22| 4 4 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |HA13240000B4 | 2|H|O[LH 7H] CLAMP,TUBE 1
1 |HA13240000C4 | 2|HO|H 7t CLAMP,TUBE 1
2 |HA13230000A4 2|gol4 BRACKET,FUELPLUMBING 2
3 [26106-060182 434A22, SUEUXBE Bolt, Hexa (6-18) 2 |M6X1.0X18
4 |HRD150050DB0 |9 =IO|=RTHA) TUBE, INJECTOR FUEL SUPPLY 1
4 |HRD150050DA0 |523A1417,912It0| XX #H(A) TUBE,INJECTORFUELSUPPLY 1
5 |HRD150060DA0 |[524,A1417, 2 1t0| ZxH(B) TUBE,INJECTORFUELSUPPLY 1
5 |HRD150060DB0 | ZI}O|ZZ&TH(B) TUBE, INJECTOR FUEL SUPPLY 1
6 |HRD150070DA0 |525A1417, 92 00| Zx8H(C) TUBE,INJECTORFUELSUPPLY 1
6 |HRD150070DB0 | EItO|ZZETHC) TUBE, INJECTOR FUEL SUPPLY 1
7 |HRD1500900C3 Elqnjo|=xgt PIPE, FUEL RETURN 1
7 |HRD1500900D3 |E|guto|==xst MANIFOLD, FUEL 1
8 [HK13440000A4 306,ALL I Z(Z QI E) QR A) GASKET,FUELMANIFOLD 3
9 |HK13450000A4 SZN™HE NUT,REGULARHEXAGON 3 |M12X1.5
10 | EAOOOOQO700A ElesA TUBE, FUEL DRAIN 1 |NONE
11 |EA00006187A Cobra2 #=Z(011) COBRA CLAMP 2
12 |HRA1502400D4 EOIE CONNECTOR, BANJO 1
12 [HRA1502400C4 EOIE CONNECTOR, BANJO 1
13 |HA13250000A4  [751,1417,m0l = 2]l 0|L CLAMP,TUBE 1 | T3.2X25X50
13 |HA1325000084 | 2|E{|0|L{74H CLAMP, TUBE 1 |T3.2X25X50




- 32 -

A14_001

A1700N6-UTR_3
(AB00315)

FUEL FILTER BRACKET

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 33 -

A14_001 Year/Month
AT700NG-UTR 3 FUEL FILTER BRACKET
(AB00315) 2022-12-14
=4 HEUHD g g T4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qm (SPEC) (REMARK)

1 |[EAO0005153B

FUEL FILTERT BRACKET ASSY

1 [EAOO0005153A

|T: (T

HU £ HU

FUEL FILTERT BRACKET ASSY

2 |26106-080162

meireire

Mk e

mjgimim

=
|m

SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP

M8XP1.25X16




34 -

A16_018

A1700N6-UTR_3
(AB00315)

FUEL FILTER ASS'Y OPTION

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 35 -

A16_018 ' Year/Month
AT700N6.UTR 3 FUEL FILTER ASS'Y OPTION
(AB00315) 2022-12-14

=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g 74 H| 3
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qry) (SPEC) (REMARK)

EAOO005318A A= EH FUEL FILTER

26367-100002 263,ALL DH I E(RLEAN NUT,HEXAGONFLANGE M10X1025

RS AZTS HOSE, FUEL ASSY NONE

EA00006188A

CobraZ2 #=(13)

COBRA CLAMP

1
2
3 |EA00000173A
4
4

EA00006188A

Cobra2 ¥ = (@13)

COBRA CLAMP

NDINNIimIipp—




- 36 -

A17_005

A1700N6-UTR_3
(AB00315)

INTAKE MANIFOLD ASS'Y OPTION

Year/Month

2022-12-14




-37 -

A17_005 ' Year/Month
A700NG.UTR 3 INTAKE MANIFOLD ASS'Y OPTION
(AB00315) 2022-12-14
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g 74 H| 3
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |HRDO0500100C1 |S7|0HLEE MANIFOLD, AIRINTAKE 1
2 |HRD0500200A3 |E7|OfL|EZE ZtAZ GASKET,INTAKEMANIFOLD 1 (105
2 |HRD0500200B3 |I{Z(S7IOLIED) GASKET, INTAKE MANIFOLD 1 |705
3 [26106-080302 FLEUHXEE HEX BOLT, FLANGE 3 | M8XP1.25X30
4 |26367-080002 259, SZEHXHE HEX FLANGE NUT (@8) 1 |M8XP1.25




- 38 -

A18_005

A1700N6-UTR_3
(AB00315)

FLYWHEEL

Year/Month

2022-12-14




-39 -

22312-080160

PIN, DOWEL (8-16)

24104-063024

=H0{&6302UU

BALL BEARING (#6302UU)

EA00002306A

ZelojgEe

BOLT, FLYWHEEL

Al 8—005 Year/Month
A1700N6-UTR_3 FLYWHEEL
(AB00315) 2022-12-14
=4 HEUHD Z 9 E g + H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (REMARK)
1 | EA00002245A Ezto|glxgt FLYWHEEL ASS'Y 1
1 | EA00002245B Ezto|glxgt FLYWHEEL ASS'Y 1
2 | EA00002246A Eztol|2 FLYWHEEL 1
2 | EA00002246B Eztol|2 FLYWHEEL 1
3 [HAO07070000A2 217|0 RING GEAR FLYWHEEL 1
4 1
5 1
6 6




- 40 -

Al 9—005 Year/Month
AT700N6.UTR 3 FLYWHEEL HOUSING
(AB00315) 2022-12-14
3




- 41 -

26106-080302

P

&
T
Im

HEX BOLT, FLANGE

M8XP1.25X30

AT 9—005 Year/Month
A1700N6.UTR 3 FLYWHEEL HOUSING
(ABO0315) 2022-12-14
Sl HEE4Hs =3 - 4 H|
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
22312-080160 Yo PIN, DOWEL (8-16) 4 |D8X16
EAO00004090A Of2EIEUX] MOUNTING FLANGE 1
26106-100252 SLAZHXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 8 |M10XP1.5X25
HRC0300800A9 QAAMGIL A Xt OIL SEAL HOUSE Ass'y 1
HRA0301401B2 UM OILSEAL CASE 1
HRC0300802A4 |2 LA(F) OIL SEAL (F) 1 (D85 X 102 X
SUE 9




- 42 -

Year/Month

2022-12-14

HEAD, CYLINDER

' ﬂ— 10

N
~

"y

A20_009

A1700N6-UTR_3

(AB00315)

18




- 43 -

A20_009

Year/Month
A1700N6-UTR 3 HEAD, CYLINDER
(AB00315) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |EAO00004862A ARG =xg - AT700N6 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY 1
2 |HRR2201000B9 |&ZICgExT HEAD, CYLINDER 1
2 |HRR2201000A9 |AZICgExRT HEAD, CYLINDER 1
3 |HRR220100MA9 |A 2GS EXRT HEAD, CYLINDER 1
3 |HRR220100MB9 |&ZIEHE HEAD, CYLINDER 1
4 |HRA0400103B4 |[HiZ|®¥E7t0|E GUIDE,VALVESTEM 3
4 |HRA0400103C4 Hj 7|8 2 7}0| E GUIDEVALVE STEM 6 |D13/D8
5 |HRA0400104B4 |S7|HWEHAIE SEAT,ENGINEINTAKEVALVE 3
6 |HRA0400105B4 |H{Z|WEAIE SEAT,ENGINE EXHAUST VALVE 3
7 | HK03680000B4 344 ALLHEH CAP,VALVE 6
8 |27241-220000 HAEP 1 22 PLUG,EXPANSION 6
9 |27241-400000 BT 40 (335,ALLPLUGAO) PLUG (D40) )
10 |HRA0400200A4 |337ALLS7|¥= VALVE,INTAKE 3
11 |HRA0400300A4 |338,ALLHH7|E VALVE,EXHAUST 3
12 |HA03070000A4 |340,ALLEZAIY SEAL VALVESTEM 6
13 |HRA0400700A4 |341ALLEAZE SPRING,VALVE 6
14 | HRAO400800A4  |342ALLE2Az23[E 0| RETAINER VALVESPRING 6
15 [HRA0400900A4  [343ALLM=AZTE COTTER,VALVE 12
16 |HRA0100700A4 347 ALLEE(HEHYE) SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 3 [M11X1.5X92
17 |HRA0100500A4 |AMEILE 2E SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 11 |M11X1.5
18 |HRRO100400A2 |3l =7tA21 - A1700 GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD 1
18 |HRR0100400B2 S| ETAA GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD 1
19 [22312-040100 Yo PIN, DOWEL (4-10) 2 |[Dax10
20 |HRU0404000A3 |[OfiAAl CHAMBER INJECTION 3
21 |23871-010000 HolmEe1 PLUG 1 |PT1/8
22 |26216-080352 HEEE(1.5D) BOLT, STUD 8 X 35 1 | M8X1.25X35




- 44 -

Year/Month

2022-12-14

HEAD COVER

A21_002

A1700N6-UTR_3
(AB00315)




- 45 -

A21_002

Year/Month
A1700N6-UTR_3 HEAD COVER
(AB00315) 2022-12-14
eu| REAs z g z g ~z| 77 4|2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |HRD0402300B0 |SIEHHZE - A1700 COVER,VALVE 1
1 |HRD0402300C0 |&I=E7H COVER, VALVE 1
2 |HRD0402400B3 S|EHHINZY - A1700 PACKING,HEAD COVER 1
3 |HA03520000B4 |440,ALL AHE7HHZY NUT,HEXAGONCAP 3
4 124311-000140 441,ALLO-RINGP-14 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®14) 3 (P14
5 126587-040102 245ALLA 32 2(3X54X10) SCREW, FILLISTERHEADCAP 4 |M4X10
6 |HRAO0403600A4 |589,ALLEZIHAHH COVER,BREATHER 1 |T1.2
6 |HRA0403600B4 |Ez2|EH7HH COVER,BREATHER 1 |T1.2
7 |HRAO0403700A4 |590,ALL,7I0|Ex%t Valve, Pressure Relief 1
7 |HRA0403700B4 70| Ex3%t VALVE,PRESSURE RELIEF 1
8 |HRAQ0403800A4 |E2|H HH 7tAZ GASKET,BREATHER 1 |705
9 [HRA0403900A4 592 ALL EE| =&t PLATE,BREATHERADJUSTING 1 |T12
9 |HRA0403900B4 B x=Aot PLATE,BREATHER ADJUSTING 1 1T12
10 |HRA0404000A4  [597,A14172023, 2122 TUBE,BREATHER 1 |D17.3XT2.3
11 |HC03470000B4 =5 CAP,FILTER 1
12 [24311-000320 oz (Pd) O-RING, DYNAMIC (#32) 1 P32
13 |HC03720000B4 HiE BAFFLE 1 | 17MMX155M
14 [24341-000160 O-2(sd) O-RING, FIX (16) 1 Is10




- 46 -

A23 003 Year/Month

A1700NG.UTR 3 TURBOCHARGER SUPPORT ASS'Y OPTION
(AB00315) 2022-12-14




- 47 -

A23_003 ' Year/Month
A1700N6-UTR 3 TURBOCHARGER SUPPORT ASS'Y OPTION
(AB00315) 2022-12-14
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g 74 H| 3
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 [23887-100002 E2{3(0|&) SCREW,HEXAGONHEADCAP 1 [M10
2 |23414-100000 429,A202322, 11210 PLAIN WASHER (D10) 1 |M10
3 126116-080122 =ET7T(8X12) SCREW,HEXAGONHEADCAP 3 |M8X1.25X12
4 123414-080000 320,ALLI{Z8 WASHER, PLAIN (48) 3 (M8
5 123871-030000 HolmME2{1 PLUG, PIPE 1 |PT3/8




- 48 -

A26_001

A1700N6-UTR_3
(AB00315)

COOLER, ENGINE OIL

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 49 -

A26_001 Year/Month
AT700N6-UTR 3 COOLER, ENGINE OIL
(AB00315) 2022-12-14
sl EREHS = E 3 e 4|2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |EAO0000309A QA=Y OIL COOLER ASSY 1
2 | EA00002818A AHO|AM (LY ED) SPACER(PRESSURE C.V) 1
3 |24321-000600 O- & 1AG-60(=4h) SEAL,ORING 1 |G60
2 TEAD0002900A G ol B A Tl SEI/L\JCFEORI)%CEMENT BRACKET{COOIER 1
4 |EAOO002900B  |=z=aizieuzzismoly) Cpncer T BRACKETICOOLER
5 [26106-060122 |SAUEUX=ZE HEX BOLT (6-12) 2 |M6XP1.0X12
6 | EA0O0000310A EERYEY) BOLT, OIL COOLER 1
7 |HRC1204000B4 |Z=CQIE PT 1/4 NIPPLE, PLAIN PIPE 1 |D13.8XT2.3
7 |HRC1204000C4 |Z=C9IE PT 1/4 JOINT, PT 1/4 1 |D13.8XT2.3
7 |HRC1204000A4 369,A22, = Q1 EPT1/4 NIPPLE,PLAINPIPE 1 |PT 1/4
8 [EA00002854A QA HHZL ST AA COOLANT HOSE A, OIL COOLER 1
9 |EA00006186A KALEZ R KALE CLAMP 2
10 [EA00006186A KALEEZH = KALE CLAMP 2
11 | EAO0002902A QA HHZIS AR LUB. COOLER COOLANT HOSE B 1




- 50 -

A27_004

A1700N6-UTR_3
(AB00315)

OIL PAN ASS'Y OPTION

Year/Month

2022-12-14

N e\
s, ©
T =N
. 12 N\ 14
15
AT
.al;l .-| ";_._- ."
L R~
i .f'-'_"?lx_ql =
: 0.C .H\TIT_' —
- 7 g e - 2
S [ ! A e
—Jl N~ 5 o @
o 5 T~
7/ 4




51 -

A27—004 ' Year/Month
AT700N6-UTR 3 OIL PAN ASS'Y OPTION
(AB00315) 2022-12-14
sl HEHS Exe Exe +z| 4 4|2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEQ) (REMARK)

1 |26106-080252 SL4EUXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 6 |M8XP1.25X25
2 |HRD0300400B0 |2 ADOPTOR,OILPAN 1
3 |23490-140002 393,A202322, 28|21 Plug, Drain 1 [(M14
4 [24311-000160 O-2 P16 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®16) 1 [P16
5 |HRDO0300700A1 |3t H PAN,OIL 1 [T16
6 |HRA0300800A4 |3 PIN,GUIDE 1
7 |26106-080122 SLEUHXEE Bolt, Hexa (8-12) 8 |M8XP1.25X12
8 [26106-080502 328ALLSZHEURZE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 | M8X1.25X50
9 |26106-081002 SLA4EUXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 10 | M8X1.25X100
10 |126106-081202 BOLTM8X120PLATED SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 4
11 |HF01470000A4 392, ALL. XA MAGNET 1
12 | EA00006364B Qs ol xot TUBE, LUB OIL SUCTION 1
12 [HRD1100800B2 Qs Xt TUBE,LUBOILSUCTION 1
13 |HRD1100700A4 |25zt 7tAZ GASKET,OILPAN 1 [TO5
13 |HRD1100700B4 |mIfjZ(L¥SzEh GASKET, OIL PAN 1 1705
14 |26106-080352 SUZUMX|EE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 | M8XP1.25X35
15 |26106-080162 Z WX S E8X16 SCREW, HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 1 |M8XP1.25X16




52 -

A28_001

A1700N6-UTR_3
(AB00315)

PUMP, LUBRICATING OIL

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 53 -

26450-060252

SCREW,SOCKETHEADCAP M6X1.0X25

A28—001 Year/Month
AT700N6.UTR 3 PUMP, LUBRICATING OIL
(ABO0315) 2022-12-14
gl REH3 =g g oA |3
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) @Qry) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
EA00006157A PUMP COMP , OIL 1
EA00006116A OIL PUMP ASS'Y 1
HRA1100112A3 GEAR,LUBRICATINGOILPUMP 1
HRA1100600A4 GASKET,LUBOILPUMP 1 |TO5
HRA1100600B4 GASKET,LUB OIL PUMP 1 |TO5
4




-54 -

A29_005

A1700N6-UTR_3
(AB00315)

FILTER, LUBRICATING OIL

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 55 -

A29—005 Year/Month
ATT0ONEUTR 3 FILTER, LUBRICATING OIL
(ABO0315) 2022-12-14
il 2EEHZ = o >3 A H| 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) QTty) (SPEC) (REMARK)
HRA1100900B3 QS |3 HEAD,LUBOILFILTER 1
HRA1101000B4 |mfZ(LYLEH) GASKET,FILTER HEAD 1 |705
HRA1101000A4 |EEH 7tAZ GASKET,FILTERHEAD 1 105
EA00004647A QAL OIL FILTER 1
26106-080202 SZHEZ | SQR FLANGE BOLT 3 | M8XP1.25X20
EA00002852A =S PRESSURE CONTORL VALVE 1
HA09250000A3 Qo A QK| SWITCH,OILPRESSURE 1




A30_003

700N6-UTR_3
(AB00315)

FRONT GEAR ACCESSORY DRIVE




- 57 -

A30—003 Year/Month
ATT0ONEUTR 3 FRONT GEAR ACCESSORY DRIVE
(AB00315) 2022-12-14
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g 74 H| 3
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |HK02340000B3 ST {AHH HOUSING, POWER TAKEOFF 1
2 |HK02350000A4 |253,ALLI{Z GASKET, ACCDRIVECOVER 1 1T05
24101-060064 =H0{ 26006 Bearing, Ball (#6006) 1 #6006




- 58 -

A31—003 Year/Month
A1700N6-UTR_3 PISTON
(AB00315) 2022-12-14
7

11




-59 -

A31 —003 Year/Month
A1700N6-UTR_3 PISTON
(AB00315) 2022-12-14
=¥ FEH= R =49 =¥ 74 H| 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |HRA0801300A9 |I|AEZXT PISTON ASS'Y 3
2 |HRAO0801301C1 I A EA2300(T),A1700 PISTON,ENGINE A2300(T),A1700 3
2 [HRAO0801301B1 I~ E A2300(T)A1700 PISTON,ENGINE 3
3 |HRA0801303A4 401,A172322, T AE(1ST) RING,1STCOMPRESSIONPISTON 3
4 [HRA0801304B4 739,A172322, T A E 2 (2ND) RING,2NDCOMPRESSIONPISTON 3
5 |HRAO0801305B4  |740,A172322, T 2E&(OIL) RING,OILPISTON 3
6 [HK27150000D4 ojAEm PIN,PISTON 3
6 [HK27150000C4 ojAEom PIN,PISTON 3
7 |HAO08070000A4 |468ALLEHEZ RING,RETAINING 6
8 |HRA0801600B9 HUEl 2 E XS ROD,ENGINE CONNECTING 3
8 |HRA0801600C9 |AHIUEZEZTT ROD,ENGINE CONNECTING 3
9 |HRA0801601C2 HUEZE ROD,ENGINE CONNECTING 3
9 |HRA0801601B2 HUEZE ROD,ENGINE CONNECTING 3
10 |HRAO801603A4  [409,ALL FAI(TAEH) BUSHING 3
10 |HRA0801603B4 | FA|(TAEH) BUSHING 3
11 [HRAO801602A4  |408ALLEEFH4HEZE) SCREW,HEXAGONHEADCAP 6
12 |HRA0801700A3 |FHH4EZE HO{& CONNECTING ROD BEARING 6




- 60 -

A32_002

A1700N6-UTR_3
(AB00315)

LEVER, LOCKER

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 61 -

A32—002 Year/Month
A1700N6-UTR_3 LEVER’ LOCKER
(AB00315) 2022-12-14
a¥|  BEHS = = +z| 7Y 4 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |HRDO401100A2 |541,A1417, 27 Y=x8 SHAFTA'SSY.ROCKERARM 1
1 |HRD0401100C2 |E2HY==xT LEVER, ROCKER 1
1 |HRDO0401100B2 |E2HY==xT LEVER, ROCKER 1
2 |HRA0401200A4 |412ALLMZEE(A) SUPPORT,ROCKERLEVER 1
3 |HRAO0401300A4 |MIZE(B) SUPPORT,ROCKERLEVER 2
4 [HRAO0401400A4 |414ALLAZYEHY) SPRING,COMPRESSION 2
5 |HRD0401500B3 |[ZH&YU= SHAFT, ROCKER LEVER 1
5 |HRDO0401500A3 |542,A1417,27{&= SHAFT,ROCKERLEVER 1
6 |HRA0401600C4 |Z2HY LEVER,ROCKER 6
6 |HRA0401600A4 |416,ALLEHY LEVER,ROCKER 6
6 |HRA0401600B4 |Z2HY LEVER,ROCKER 6
7 | AF02110000E4 S =5 R LA} SCREW,RKRLEVERADJUSTING 6
8 |HH05280000A4 418 ALLHE NUT,VALVEADJUSTING 6
9 126921-080102 419,ALL,STOPSCREW SCREW,SLOTTEDSET 1
10 [22242-000190 =g AEl9 SNAP RING, SHAFT (® 19) 2 D19
11 |HRA0401800A4 |421ALLMESEE STUD 3
12 122117-120000 422 ALL2IA12 WASHER, PLAIN (® 12) 3 [M12
13 [HA03180000B4 423 ALL4HE NUT,REGULARHEXAGON 3




- 62 -

Year/Month

2022-12-14

EXHAUST MANIFOLD

A33_007
A1700N6-UTR_3

(AB00315)




- 63 -

A33—007 Year/Month
A1700N6-UTR 3 EXHAUST MANIFOLD
(AB00315) 2022-12-14
=4 REFHD 9 9 2| 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |HRDO600100A1 545,A1417, 87| 0{L B = MANIFOLD,EXHAUST 1
2 |HRDO0600200A3 |HHZ|OHLEE 7tA3 GASKET EXHAUSTMANIFOLD 1 |T0.6(T0.3X2)
3 |EA00000645A SZEWHXHE NUTHEXAGON FLANGE 2
4 |2610D-080452 FLUEHXEE HEXAGON_FLANGE 2
5 [2610D-080802 FLUEHXEE HEXAGON_FLANGE 2
6 |2621D-080452 MEBEE BOLT 2
7 12621D-080222 MEBEE BOLT 1




- 64 -

A34_005

A1700N6-UTR_3
(AB00315)

SILENCER

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 65 -

A34_005 Year/Month
A1700N6-UTR_3 SILENCER
(AB00315) 2022-12-14
=4 REFHD 9 9 2| 4 H| 21
(NO)[  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEQ) (REMARK)

EA00005497A 7k 2 Z1(DPF) GASKET(DPF IN)
EA000060958B DOC £&7|(OVAL) DOC MUFF(OVAL)
EAO0006095A DOC £&7|(OVAL) DOC MUFF(OVAL)

2636A-080002

HIAHE

NUT

2610D-080402

HEXAGON_FLANGE

26106-080162

SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP

_ialiaialiala

M8XP1.25X16




- 66 -

A35 002 Year/Month

A1700N6-UTR_3 IDLE GEAR
(AB00315) 2022-12-14




- 67 -

A35—002 Year/Month
A1700N6-UTR_3 IDLE GEAR
(AB00315) 2022-12-14
= HEE4Hs =3 =3 = 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |HRAO700600A3 |OO|E7|0{ =3t GEAR,IDLER 1
2 |HRA0700601A9 |O}O|E7|0f 1
3 |HHO08120000A4 |2 A[(O}0]E7]0) BUSH 1
4 |EA00000848B Ol0|E7|01% SHAFT, IDLER 1 |NONE
5 122217-080000 AIZEIQIMS WASHER, SPRING (® 08) 2 | M8
6 |HRUO700700A4 |EE(OI0|E7|0{%) BOLT,IDLESHAFT 2




- 68 -

A36—002 Year/Month
AT700NG-UTR 3 COVER, FRONT GEAR

(AB00315) 2022-12-14
4




- 69 -

A36_002

Year/Month
ATT0ONG.UTR 3 COVER, FRONT GEAR
(AB00315) 2022-12-14
eu| REAs z g z g ~z| 77 4|2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |HRA020010DE2 |Z=MX|(7|0{AH 0|4 PLATE, GEAR COVER 1 1172
2 124311-000160 O-2 P16 O-RING, DYNAMIC (16) 2 |P16
3 |26116-080162 FU=E SCREW,HEXAGONHEADCAP 3 | M8X1.25X16
4 |HMO02380000A4 |[290ALLHE=E STUD 5 [M8X1.25X30
5 126716-080002 FZ4HE NUT,HEX (D8) 2 |M8xP1.25
6 |EA00006686A 7| Of A O] & GEAR CASE 1
7 |HRC0200402B4 |2 24H(G) OIL SEAL (G) 1 |D55 X 72X 1
8 |HC01230000C4 |#{H COVER ACCESSORYDRIVE 2 |T45
9 [HA02110000B4 T|0{AH Ol A HH ZtAZM GASKET,ACCDRIVECOVER 2 |T05
10 |26106-080162 Z WX S E8X16 SCREW, HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 8 |M8XP1.25X16
11 123414-080000 320,ALL IS8 WASHER, PLAIN (8) 1 |M8
12 |26106-080222 SL4EUXEZE SCREW, HEX FLANGE HEAD CAP 1 |M8X1.25X22
13 [26106-080902 326 ALLSZUEZUREE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2
14 {26106-080852 327ALLE X 2 E8X85 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 7 | M8X1.25X85
15 |26106-080602 SL4EUXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 3 [M8XP1.25X60
16 |26106-080502 328ALLSZHEURZE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 1 |M8X1.25X50




- 70 -

A38_004

A1700N6-UTR_3
(AB00315)

GAUGE, OIL LEVEL

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 71 -

A38_004

Year/Month
ATOONG.UTR 3 GAUGE, OIL LEVEL
(AB00315) 2022-12-14
=4 REFHD 9 9 2| 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |EA00006257A a4 DIPSTICK 1

2 | EA00004584A

70| E(H=3)

TUBE, OIL GAUGE




-72 -

A39_001

A1700N6-UTR_3
(AB00315)

OIL FILLER CAP

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 73 -

A39_001

Year/Month
AT700N6-UTR 3 OIL FILLER CAP
(AB00315) 2022-12-14
=4 REFHD 9 9 2| 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |HC03470000B4 =T CAP,FILTER 1

2 |24311-000320

o

PH)

O-RING, DYNAMIC (®32)




- 74 -

A40_003

A1700N6-UTR_3
(AB00315)

LIFT ASS'Y OPTION

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 75 -

A4O—003 ' Year/Month
A1700N6-UTR 3 LIFT ASS'Y OPTION
2022-12-14
= 1 H|
(PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
HK03530000B4 BRACKET,LIFTING 1 |T45
HKO03530000A4 BRACKET,LIFTING T45

26106-080162

SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP

M8XP1.25X16




- 76 -

A42—003 Year/Month
AT700NG-UTR 3 MOTER, STARTIONS
(AB00315) 2022-12-14
2




- 77 -

A42—003 Year/Month
A1700N6.UTR 3 MOTER, STARTIONS
(ABO0315) 2022-12-14
sl HEHS E 3 Exe +z| 4 4|2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) QTty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |EA00004194B A EFE{(2.2KW) STARTER 1
1 | EA00004194A A EFE{(2.2KW) STARTER 1
2 [26216-120302 STUD STUDBOLT 1
3 122217-120000 ATEQIM WASHER, SPRING (® 12) 1 I1M12
4 1

26716-120002

295ALLSZHE

HEXA NUT295

M12X1.75




- 78 -

A48_003

A1700N6-UTR_3
(AB00315)

V-BELT

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 79 -

A48_003

Year/Month
A1700N6-UTR_3 V-BELT
(AB00315) 2022-12-14
=4 REFHD 9 9 2| 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 [EAOQ0006316A V-2 E RPF-L A41 V-BELT(A41) 1




- 80 -

BO1010

2515H_US_FL
(AC02153)

FUEL TANK

Year/Month

2022-12-14

N

20
@,
FUEL SUPPLY




- 81 -

BO1010

Year/Month
2515H_US_FL FUEL TANK
(AC02153) 2022-12-14
=4 REFHD £ 9 9 2| 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 [TA00040370G g3 Ex3 FUEL TANK ASSY 1
2 | TA00039460B oz g3 A3 FUEL TANK 1
3 | TAOO056576A o =20 np FUEL TANK STRAINER 1
4 | TAOO037880A FT U FUEL CAP 1
5 |TA000417508B 23S AB00)EE FUEL LINE(800) 1
6 |23080-015000 SAZEio Clamp, Hose (®15) 2 |D15
7 | TA00041751C AE2A(1250) 22 FUEL LINE(1250) 1
8 |HA00000977B AZ A (K3) FUEL SENSOR 1
9 |26712-050002 L EM5 NUTM5 5 |M5
10 | TA00040222D et giE XSt FRONT BAND ASS'Y 1
10 | TA00040222B et giE xSt FRONT BAND ASSY 1
11 | TA00040215D ZEb e x5t REAR BAND 1
11 [TA0O0040215B Zeb e x5t REAR BAND 1
12 [TA0O0040157B Aefd M MZE FRONT SUPPORT 1
12 [ TAO0040157E Aefd M MZE FRONT SUPPORT 1
12 [ TA00040157C Aefd M MZE FRONT SUPPORT 1
13 |26106-080352 SL4EUXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 |M8XP1.25X35
14 122137-100000 T©eIM 10 WASHER, PLAIN (® 10) 2 [M10
15 126367-100002 263 ALL YL E(RLIAY NUT,HEXAGONFLANGE 2 [M10X1025
16 [ TAO0062769A ArZt 2 CAP, PVC 2
17 | TA00040154C AREHISHIMEZE FUEL TANK SUPPORT, RR 1
17 | TAO0040154F AREHISHIMEZE FUEL TANK SUPPORT, RR 1
17 | TA00040154D AZREHISHIMEZE FUEL TANK SUPPORT, RR 1
18 [26106-080182 444 ALLEHX|EE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP )
19 [HF20190000A2 IEEHD PUMP ASSY, FUEL FEED 1
20 |26106-060122 | SZLAEUXZE HEX BOLT (6-12) 2 |M6XP1.0X12
21 | TAOOO53805A dEsA HOSE, FUEL 1
22 |123080-013000 A 8 Clamp, Hose (®13) 3 D13




- 82 -

B02020

2515H_US_FL
(AC02153)

RADIATOR

Year/Month

2022-12-14

O

(Y

ENGINI




- 83 -

B02020 Year/Month
2515H_US_FL RADIATOR
(AC02153) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 | TA0O0054746A 2t C| Of| O] E{ 2 2 ZI Z=FH(H) |RADIATOR BRACKET ASS'Y
1 | TA00054746C 2t C| 0| O| B 2 2 ZI = TH(H) |RADIATOR BRACKET ASS'Y, H
1 | TA00042694C 2HC|0fOEf HERZEH(HST) BRACKET ASSY
1 | TAOO0042694E 2tC|0fl0|Ef Ea{Z ZBH(HST) RADIATOR BRACKET ASS'Y, HST
1B | TA000547468B 2t C| Of| O] E{ 2 2 ZI Z=BH(H) |RADIATOR BRACKET ASS'Y, H
1A [ TAO0042694D 2tC|0f0|Ef Ea{Z ZBH(HST) RADIATOR BRACKET ASS'Y, HST
HRE1203000B1 | 2FC|0fO|E{ =gt RADIATORASSY
HRA1203000B1 | Z2}C|0fO]E{ =gt RADIATOR ASSY

26014-060252

Bolt, Hexa (6-25)

MO06X1.00X02

26106-080162

SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP

M8XP1.25X16

1
1
1
1
1
1
2 1
2 1
3 2
4 9
5 |TA00040421C #FEtRE SHROUD 1
6 |HRA1203200A4 |EfE LA} TAPPINGSCREW 4
7 | TA00040713D NI =) NET, ASS'Y 1
7 | TA00053642B gEX gk x ok DUSTPROOF MESH ASS'Y 1
8 |CA00009493A DELAHEE) FIX BOILT (BLACK) 1
9 | CA09270000C2 HZE 3 XS COOLANT RESERVOIR 1
10 | CA09310000A4 HZIEIJEXHI E STRAP,SUBTANKMTG 1
11 {23980-730280 ERREZA FLOAT_HOSE 1
11 {23980-730330 ERREZA HOSE 1
12 [23080-013000 sA =& Clamp, Hose (®13) 1 D13
13 [TA00039707B W2zt A B HOSE B 1
13 | TA000499578B W7t S AB COOLING WATER HOSE B 1
14 [ TAO0060737A W2z A A HOSE A 1
14 | TAOO060726A W2t AN COOLING WATER HOSE A 1
15 {23010-038000 SAHE HOSEBAND 3 |D38
16 [23010-040000 SAHE4LQ HOSEBAND 1 | D40
17 | TAOO044911A 2+ (D385) COOLING PAN 1
17C | TA0O0048457B ‘A 2+ (D385) COOLING PAN(D385) 1
17 |HRA1200800A1 Y2t AF NF (d=380mm) COOLING FAN 1
17 | TAO0048457A 2+ (D385) FAN, COOLING 1
18 [HRC1201200A4 d=FHY CAP,COOLER 1
19 |23000-016000 SAEE Clip, Hose (®16) 1 |D16
20 | TAO0060420A B 7|Zto| = Z=BHRESONATOR) EXHAUST PIPE ASSY(RESONATOR) 1
20 [TA00062518A Hj7|oto| = =3¢t EXHAUST PIPE ASS'Y 1
21 |HKO514000EA4  ESATE =) GASKET 1
21 | EAO0006088A TEAF (B 7| B ) GRRER ASSERBLE TVPE ELECTRONC ™™ 757
22 |26106-080302 SL4EUXEE HEX BOLT, FLANGE 3 | M8XP1.25X30
23 [26367-080002 259, SZEUX|HE HEX FLANGE NUT (®8) 3 |M8XP1.25
24 |EAOD005795C  |FAAMII@ S ASSYEEA) rcsevate oy VEASSY
54 TEAOD00S795R AL AL 7] ASS (o 2D ELECTRONIE EXFHAUST VATVE ASEY ]

(ASSEMBLE TYPE)




-84 -

503010 Year/Month

2515H_US_FL AIR CLEANER
(AC02153) 2022-12-14

ENGINE PART
EXHAUST
MANIFOLD

i}
. 0
10 | 9y 10 .
.1.;.“‘ x 1.': in 5 | t »
a.t' -l W o . gl B 3 5
# | I
Q 'Ci o.‘-_:_ E il [ B i _'.__‘ -Q/f 1| F 2
I__-.-!.V- & -;+,$ H Q i " & _.‘_' )
# LN} = § ; p| -
1 1 o~ g o " "_.
1 3 1 1.:r 3 i
11 ot : i

it
5 S T L L
Y o LT o
= T+ s e
2 & e
- b | “,_ i &
gt 1 el e
W




-85 -

B03010 Year/Month
2515H_US_FL AIR CLEANER
(AC02153) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @QTty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |TA00049955C Sz INTAKE HOSE 1
1 |TA00039423C =V R=ES HOSE 1
3 123000-070000 351,A22, S A2YI70 CLAMP,HOSE 2 |D70
4 |TCE7410000B3 [E2z24zl(0flof E2|Y) 1 |NONE
5 |26106-080162 EWX S E8X16 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 1 |M8XP1.25X16
6 |26106-080202 SZEMXEBE SQR FLANGE BOLT 1 |M8XP1.25X20
7 | TA00042938A oojE2ly =BHK3) AIR CLEANER ASSY 1
9 |TA00045005B 71H COVER 1
10 [TAO0054115B AE[F2(FEIRE) STICKER 2 2
11 [TA00054028B AE|H(FEIRE) STICKER 4




- 86 -

BO5011

Year/Month
2515H_US_FL LEVER ACCELERATOR
(AC02153) 2022-12-14
17
Yoy
< ENGINE PART




- 87 -

BO5011 Year/Month
2515H_US_FL LEVER ACCELERATOR
(AC02153) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @) (SPEQC) (REMARK)
1 [TA00065157B obMl BlH| 22zl BRACKET, ACCEL LEVER 1
1 [TAO0065157A obMl BlH =22zl BRACKET, ACCEL LEVER 1
2 |26106-080162 EUX| = E8X16 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 3 |M8XP1.25X16
3 [TA00065159A oMl 2E Xt ASSY, ACCEL ROD 1
3 [TA00065159B otMdl 2E Xt ASSY, ACCEL ROD 1
4 126106-060162 FLUEUX| EE HEXFLANGEBOLT 1 |M6XP1.0X16
5 |TA00065161A of 2|t LEVER, ACCEL 1
5 |TA00065161B of 2|t LEVER, ACCEL 1
6 [TAO0058251A M 2xo| = ZFHEU) KNOD, ACCELERATOR 1
7 | TC45060000B4 Op&H FRICTIONPLATE 1 110.1X40X3
8 | TC45010000B4 Al &A=& 2410 SPRINGWASHER10 3 [M10
9 |22137-100000 T™WRIM 10 WASHER, PLAIN (® 10) 1 IM10
10 |26716-100002 SUHE Nut, Hexa (®10) 2 |M10XP1.5
11 |26106-080202 SZEWXEBE SQR FLANGE BOLT 5 |M8XP1.25X20
12 | TA00065243B Qtojo] 17 Bafzl BRACKET, WIRE 1
12 | TA00065243A Qtojo] 17 Bafzl BRACKET, WIRE 1
13 | TAOO069061A 1™ =227l =3hAh) BRACKET ASSY, UPPER 1
13 | TAO0069061B 1™ =227l =3hAh) BRACKET ASSY, UPPER 1
14 | TA00065560A of Ml 240|0f WIRE, ACCEL 1
14 | TA00065560B of Ml 2t0|0f WIRE, ACCEL 1
15 [22137-060000 HetM WASHER , PLAIN 1 |M6
16 |22417-160180 gHEl1.6X18 PIN,, COTTER (1-18) 1 |D1.6X18
17 | TC45040000A4 | D5 (2t0| 00| EFELX]) RUBBER 1
18 | TAOO069052A MNEYHY =zl =3t BRACKET ASSY, SHUTTLE LEVER 1
18 | TA00069052B MNEYHY =zl =3t BRACKET ASSY, SHUTTLE LEVER 1
19 | TAO0069055B XX 22zl BRACKET, SUPPORT 1
19 | TAOO069055A XX Eejzl BRACKET, SUPPORT 1




- 88 -

C02010

2515H_US_FL
(AC02153)

BRAKE PEDAL

Year/Month

2022-12-14




-89 -

C02010 Year/Month
2515H_US_FL BRAKE PEDAL
(AC02153) 2022-12-14
sl 2EHs Exe z g +z| 4 |1
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | TA00042448A Hyjola = SHAFT, PEDAL ROD 1
2 |22137-240000 THIM WASHER, PLAIN (& 24) 2
3 [22272-000190 EAEAHE RING, CIRCLIP (® 19) 2 D19
4 |TA00038925C Hyo|3 2 X3t BRAKE ROD ASS'Y 2
4 |TA00038925E Hyo|a 2 X3t BRAKE ROD ASS'Y 2
4 |TA00038925D Hyo|a 2 X3t BRAKE ROD ASS'Y 2
5 |22487-100200 FEHE 10X20 PIN, HEAD (10-20) 4 |D10X20
6 |RR51230000D4 |HtEIEFX| ALHE 10 PIN 10, COME-OFF SNAP 4 |D1.8
7 | TAO0042446E HSTEZZO| AT HST BRAKE PEDAL 1
7 | TA00042446D HSTEZ Ol 3 m HST PEDAL(L), BRAKE 1
7 | TAO0042446F HSTEZZO| AT HST BRAKE PEDAL 1
8 |24550-025300 E 20| & A| DRY BUSH 2 |25X30
9 |24311-000250 O-RINGP25 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®25) 2
10 |22351-050040 2 T Z5X40 PIN, SPRING (5-04) 1 |D5X40
11 |22351-080040 2 T 2 HBX40 PIN, SPRING (8-40) 1 |D8X40
12 | TAOOO16153A NEAE RUBBER STOPER 1 -
13 | TZC5110000A3 ASWEH ALK STOPLAMPSWITCH 1
14 | TC73090000C4 glHAZE RETURN SPRING 1 D29




- 90 -

Year/Month

2022-12-14

PARKING BRAKE

C02050

2515H_US_FL

(AC02153)

HYD CYLINDER




- 91 -

C02050 Year/Month
2515H_US_FL PARKING BRAKE
(AC02153) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | TA00042822A FRreg 0|3 242 BRACKET ASS'Y 1
2 | TAOO001403A =X 28o|lAa PARKING BRAKE 1
3 |26106-100202 SLEUHXEE HEX BOLT, (10-20) 2 |M10XP1.5X20
4 [TA00043120A HSTZXIE || 0]3.210|0f HST PARKING BRAKE WIRE 1
5 [22486-100200 SEH HEAD PIN 1 [D10X20
6 [22127-100000 ZE12I2tM10 WASHER, PLAIN (® 10) 1 IM10
7 [22417-200160 JFEE2X16 PIN, COTTER (2-16) 1 |D2.0X16
8 |TA00019132B 2 2M10 CLIP 1 (1.2T
9 126106-100122 FLEUHXEE HEXFLANGEBOLT 1 [M10XP1.5X12




- 92 -

C03010

2515H_US_FL
(AC02153)

HYD SHIFT TRANSMISSION PEDAL

Year/Month

2022-12-14

ENGINE PART




-903 -

C03010 Year/Month
2515H_US_FL HYD SHIFT TRANSMISSION PEDAL
(AC02153) 2022-12-14
=4 REFHD £ 9 9 2| 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 [TA00042565D HEEe|zl =8 PEDAL BRACKET ASS'Y 1
1 [TA00042565C HEEe|zl =8 PEDAL BRACKET ASS'Y 1
1 |TA000425658 mEeEeyzl =g BRACKET ASSY 1
2 |26106-080182 444 ALLEHX|EE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 3
3 |24550-022250 E 20|24 BUSH 4
4 | TA00042599C EEN N SHAFT ASSY(F) 1
5 [TA00042600C Hxg(ET) SHAFT ASSY(R) 1
6 |TA00033126A == ROLLER 1
7 122272-000060 SNAP RING RING, CIRCLIP (O 06) 1 |D6
8 | TA00042563D MR S =3 HST ASSY PEDAL(F) 1
8 |TA00042563E AW e =gt FORWAHD PEDAL ASS'Y 1
9 |TA00042564F SXme =3t REVERSE GEAR PEDAL ASS'Y 1
9 [TA00042564E SXWE =3t HST ASSY PEDAL(B) 1
10 [22351-060030 Azglyl PIN, SPRING (6-30) )
11 | TA0O0001508A = Tl e PEDAL COVER 2
12 |RA00007052A Q QUEHTH(BHY) OIL DAMPER(HANIL) 1
13 | RR64050000C4 BHFRIEHEX| AT 8 PIN 8, COME-OFF SNAP 2 |D16
14 (22137-080000 QFA8 WASHER, PLAIN (& 08) 2 |M8
15 |TCD9110000D2 | A% X|(FR) SWITCH(FR) 1
15 |TCD9110000C2 | AL X|(FR) SWITCH(FR) 1
16 |26014-060162 M E B KZHEE(+SW,PW) Bolt, Hexa (6-16) 2 |M6XP1.0X16
18 1261016-080162 SLAZUMX|EE HEX FLANGE BOLT )
19 | TA00042569D CIZZXQIE JOINT 1
20 |26450-080702 ||LTHEO|ZE BOLT 1
21 |TA000425678B S8 =H™ 22l =g BRACKET ASSY 1
22 |24104-060034 | =H|0{&6003UU Bearing, Ball (#6003) Dubble Cap 1 |#6003UU
23 [22242-000170 =gAthaly SNAP RING, SHAFT (® 17) 1 |D17(EZ8)
24 |24550-025150 BUSH25X15 BUSH 25X15 2 |25X15
25 |TA00001830D = SHAFT 1 [D36
26 [26013-100602 MRS ZUEE BOLT 1
27 | TA00043738C Axg = X3 HOLDER ASS'Y, SPRING 1
27 | TA00043738B Axg = X3 HOLDER ASSY, SPRING 1
28 | cA45140000B4 AT 23x17.3x74 SPRING2.3X17.3X74 1 (D23
28 |CA45140000A4 | AIZEE2.3X17.3X74 SPRING2.3X17.3X74 1 (D23
29 |CE78050000A4 HMEZ2E8X102 BOLT 1 (D8
30 [26716-080002 FAHE NUT,HEX (D8) 2 |M8xP1.25
31 |TA00043014A HST A 2t0]0f WIRE ASSY 1
32 |RR47070000C4 P RIEEX| AT 6 PIN 6, COME-OFF SNAP 1 D12
33 [TA000438108B HSTHZEZEZRS ROD ASSY 1
35 |RR64050000B4  |HitRIEFX| AT 8 PIN 8 COME-OFF SNAP 2 |D16




94 -

DO1010-A Year/Month
2515H_US_FL HYD PUMP
(AC02153) 2022-12-14
ENGINE PART

(GEAR CASE ASS'Y) 8 _®




-905 -

DO01010-A Year/Month
2515H_US_FL HYD PUMP
(AC02153) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEQC) (REMARK)
1 [TAO0039797A SYEHI(7co) HYD PUMP 1
2 |TRC9140000A3 | At2|FEF A& 1/2-22 ELBOW 1
3 | TZG1700000A4 my PACKING 1
4 | NT34620000B4 A EH 2PF1/4-3/8 ELBOW 1
5 126216-080222 437 ALL M S E 2 EMB8X22 Bolt, Stud (8-22) 2 |M8X1.25X22
6 | TAOOO01404A S HI 13cc HYD PUMP 13CC 1
7 124311-000180 O-RING(P18) O-RING, DYNAMIC (®18) 2 |P18
8 | TCC9040000C4 ZQE M22 JOINT M22 1
9 | TA00039579B A = (PF1/2) ELBOW 1
10 |HH02080000A4 |WZ(SUHIE) PACKING,HYD.PUMP 1 |T05
11 [22217-080000 AZEQIM8 WASHER, SPRING (® 08) 5 |M8
12 [26716-080002 FLUHE NUT,HEX (D8) 3 |M8xP1.25
13 [26116-081152 FUEE HEX BOLT 2 |M8X1.25X115
14 {26013-080402 SINZTEFUEE Bolt, Hexa (8-40) 1 | M8X1.25X40




- 96 -

..hl <
c 3
o o~
2|5
S| S
> ~
Ll
o
o
Ll
(a'd
D)
(Vg)
v
Ll
o
o
@)
—
A_n _.Lr_a
%)
3 e
© T o
— SM
o - <
O

REAR RELIEF V/V

HYD FILTER




-97 -

D01020-A Year/Month
2515H_US_FL LOW PRESSURE PIPE
(AC02153) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)

1 | TAO0039695B MRS A RUBBER HOSE 1

2 |TTB4360000A4 AT EIA SPRINGA 1

3 [23000-0410000 SAZEE HOSE CLAMP 3

4 |TA00046513B X @ Ipo| Z(K3) PIPE(K3) 1

5 |26106-080162 E;X|=E8X16 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 3 |M8XP1.25X16

6 [TA00045083B SAHCE HOSE BAND 1

7 [TA00040493C MYz A HOSE 1

8 [TA00039335A Hufolzwe VALVE, FRONT 1

9 [FB34060000B4 A2l SA A 1/2-3/8 ELBOW 1

10 | TAOO039579B A = (PF1/2) ELBOW 1

11 124311-000180 O-RING(P18) O-RING, DYNAMIC (918) 1 |P18

12 | CVE4020000B4 LIZ1/2 NIPPLE 1/2 1

13 | TAOO043503A SASA(3/8) HOSE 1

14 | TA0O0043502B DS AHST(1/2) HOSE 1

15 | TA0O0043812C D mol=(1/2) PIPE ASSY 1

16 |123010-044000 SAHCE HOSEBAND 1 | D44




-908 -

oo Year/Month

2515H_US_FL HYD FILTER
(AC02153) 2022-12-14

SRR RS T iy




-99 -

D01040 Year/Month
2515H_US, FL HYD FILTER
(AC02153) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @m (SPEC) (REMARK)

1 | TA00025525C ¢ 2 FILTER ASS'Y 1

1 |TA00025525B S¢ =y FILTER, HYD OIL (20R/20C SERIES) 1

2 |TTB8020011A3 | EEH7H COVER: FILTER 1

3 |24321-000250 o-& O-RING 125G

4 |[TA00039138B X QHIHO| I (T EY) PIPE 1

5 |24311-000320 oz (Pyd) O-RING, DYNAMIC (#32) 1 P32

6 |TA00039142B HEAHH FE 242l BRACKET 1

6 |TA00039142A HEAHH F& 242l BRACKET 1

7 |26106-080162 ZMX| 2 EBX16 SCREW, HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 5 |M8XP1.25X16

8 |TA00043722B ZHAHEZA BRACKET 1

8 | TA00043722C THFHH R FILTER COVER BRACKET 1

9 [26013-060602 AMZTESUHEE DRY BUSH BOLT 4

10 |TA00043718A ZE{ 7 H{ (HST) COVER, FILTER 1

11 |TAO0043153A HST §¢ = H FILTER, HST OIL (new) 1

11 | TA0O0043153B HST OIL ZH HST OIL FILTER 1

12 |26106-080122 SLEUXEE Bolt, Hexa (8-12) 2 | M8XP1.25X12

13 |CEE4050000B4 |Xj2|EXAE3/8 ELBOW(3/8) 2

14 [TA00040242A AT A3/8 HOSE,HIGH PRESSURE 1




- 100 -

< <
= A
(@] QN
= T
= N
SRS
> oV
Z
>
)
—
@)
)
O
<
o
Ll
Ll
—
(Vp]
b
0 —
— %_B
o I &
A
S 59
O »<
(V)




- 101 -

D02010 Year/Month
2515H_US_FL STEERING COLUMN
(AC02153) 2022-12-14

el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEQ) (REMARK)

1 | TA00065166B ZHa AH|0| =% ASSY, COLUMN STAY 1

1 | TA00065166C ZHa AH|0| =% ASSY, COLUMN STAY 1

2 |26106-100202 FLUEUXEZE HEX BOLT, (10-20) 4 |M10XP1.5X20

3 [TAO0065190A CHAl 0% =gzl (zh =% ASSY, BRACKET LH 1

3 [TA00065190B THAl 2% =afzl (zh =3 ASSY, BRACKET LH 1

4 | TAOO065193A THAl 2% 2afzl (R) =3 ASSY, BRACKET RH 1

4 | TA00065193B THAl 2% 2afzl (R) =3 ASSY, BRACKET RH 1

5 |26106-060162 SLEUX EE HEXFLANGEBOLT 4 |M6XP1.0X16

6 | TA00041589B pPSTHE P.S.T VALVE 1

7 | TA00065555B ™z ASSY, COLUMN 1

7 | TAOO065555A ™z ASSY, COLUMN 1

8 | TC65060000B4 EE@D X3 TILTPINASS'Y 2

9 [26136-100252 SL4EUHXEEMS) SCREW, HEX FLANGE HEAD CAP 3 |M10X25

10 [TTD7110000B4 AI|E IHE 5008 SPEED NUT NS5008 4 07T

10 [TTD7110000C4 AI|E IHE 5008 SPEED NUT NS5008 4 07T

11 [TAOO065562A EE 3H LEVER, TILT 1

12 [ TAOO065564A 2E EE BOLT, TILT 1

13 [26347-080002 UHE Unut 1 |M8XP1.25

14 | TC65050000A4 ElEAZE TILTSPRING 1

15 [TAO0015785A ARE 22X LEVER, STAND 1

16 |TC65130000A4 HH (F) COVER,SHAFT 1

17 | TA00048048C AE|0E &xst STEERING WHEEL ASS'Y 1

17-1 | TA0O00480498B AE|0(E 2 STEERING WHEEL 1

17-2 | TAO0048050B 7 H COVER 1

18 [TA00048436B U E(M16XP1.5) U-NUT 1

19 |22587-480124 HH| O 2| Ef T LEAF TAPPING SCREW 3 |4.8x12

20 |26106-080122 SHEUHXEE Bolt, Hexa (8-12) 2 |M8XP1.25X12

21 | TA00065163B ZY AHY =3 ASSY, COLUMN 1

21 |TAO0065163A ZY Y =g ASSY, COLUMN 1

22 | TA00054109C AE|NEZ(E) SHAFT, STEERING 1

23 [22242-000200 =gAHaln SNAP RING, SHAFT (® 20) 2 |D20(:8)

24 | TAO0060975A HE2Y CAP ROLLER 1

25 |22252-000450 THEAMEIYS RING, CIRCLIP (® 45) 1 | D45

26 | TC65020400A9 Zysex COLUMNBUSH 1




- 102 -

D02030 Year/Month
2515H_US_FL P.S.T HOSE
(AC02153) 2022-12-14
__ _P.B.TVN
g oo »
o
Fa BJ'
D
) I
|x".
r'lr‘l..
."Ir:l
.I'llll.
/!
1
\




- 103 -

D02030 Year/Month
2515H_US. FL P.S.T HOSE
(AC02153) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | TA00015708C HP SA A2 HOSE, PST STEERING 1 |NONE
2 |TA00041384A PST @ A(R) HOSE, PST(R) 1
3 [TA00039979C HPZ A (1/4) HOSE(1/4) 1
4 | TAOO043716A PSTZA(T) HOSE 1




- 104 -

D02040

2515H_US_FL
(AC02153)

P.S.T CYLINDER

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 105 -

D02040 Year/Month
Jo15h Us L P.S.T CYLINDER
(AC02153) 2022-12-14
HEE4Hs =3 =3 + 4 H|
(PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
TC66030000E2 Al2IE g P.S.T CYLINDER ASS'Y 1
TC66010000B4 EWX| =S EM12X38 2 [M12X38
TC66020000B4 ZUX 2EE|IH)MI12x46 FLANGE BOLT(M12X46) 2 [M12X46
TA00000834A PSTAMZIHESHH PST CYLINDER COVER 2 |23T
TA00000834B A2 HESHHY PST CYLINDER COVER 2 |23T
26106-080122 SUZHXEE Bolt, Hexa (8-12) 8 |M8XP1.25X12




- 106 -

D03010

2515H_US_FL
(AC02153)

OIL COOLER

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 107 -

D03010 Year/Month
2515H_US_FL OIL COOLER
(AC02153) 2022-12-14
=4 REFHD 9 9 2| 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 [TAO0039614A U= OIL COOLER 1
2 |TA00042434B aZr =izl BRACKET, OIL COOLER(L) 1
2 | TA00042434A a=r =izl BRACKET, OIL COOLER(L) 1
3 [TA00042435B = Eai2U(R) BRACKET, OIL COOLER(R) 1
3 [TA00042435A = Eai2U(R) BRACKET, OIL COOLER(R) 1
4 |26106-080162 EZWX| =2 EBX16 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 8 |M8XP1.25X16
5 |CEE4050000B4 |Xt2|RAtA=3/8 ELBOW(3/8) 2
6 | TA00043155A SASAB HOSE B 2




- 108 -

= | I
c ]
o | «~
S 13
3 | o
> | N
Ll
(Vg)]
<C
)
Ll
—
>
<C
T
Z
O
o
LL
e
Os_w
mu1
1H_m
o ©O
w 7 <
(q\]




- 109 -

E01010 Year/Month
2515H_US_FL FRONT AXLE CASE
(AC02153) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEQC) (REMARK)
1 [24321-000600 O-21AG-60(=4h SEAL,ORING 1 |G60
2 | TAO0034105A MNEZE(TE)FEA| BUSH 1
3 |TA00048801B s MUt MEZE T3 FRONT AXLE SUPPROT ASS'Y 1
3 |TA00048801A s Myt MEE T3 FRONT AXLE SUPPROT ASS'Y 1
4 |24764-060000 Jdg|aLE GREASE NIPPLE 2
5 124321-000750 O-RING1AG-75 SEAL,ORING 1 |G75
6 | TA00034103A NEE(Z)EA| BUSH 1
7 124321-000700 O-Y1AG-70(=4HD13038 O-RING1AG-70 1 |G70
8 |TA00034102C HE MEEF)ZT AXLE SUPPORT (REAR)ASS'Y 1
8 |TA00034102D HE MEEF)ZT AXLE SUPPORT (REAR) 1
9 |26716-120002 295ALLSZHE HEXA NUT295 1 |M12X1.75
10 [26116-120354 SUHEE BOLT 1 |M12X1.75X35
11 |22217-160000 AZRRLN WASHER, SPRING (@ 16) 6 |M16
12 [26116-160602 FU=E HEX BOLT 6 |M16XP2.0X60
13 | TAO0048800A HA=A ol A CASE, FRONT AXLE 1
14 | TAOO048803A kA (D30X4T) WASHER 1




- 110 -

E01013

2515H_US_FL
(AC02153)

SPACER

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 111 -

E01013 Year/Month
2515H_US_FL SPACER
(AC02153) 2022-12-14
HEE4Hs =3 =3 4 H|
(PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
24321-001050 0- O-RING
22312-080140 o PIN, DOWEL (8-14) D8X14

22217-120000

n

19tA

WASHER, SPRING (® 12)

M12

TC60400000A4

NG |H oo

Hoi[>:oH
Ut : 0
|m

BOLT




- 112 -

E01030

2515H_US_FL
(AC02153)

GEAR CASE, FRONT AXLE

Year/Month

2022-12-14

P10-12




- 113 -

E01030 Year/Month
2515H_US_FL GEAR CASE, FRONT AXLE
(AC02153) 2022-12-14

el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @) (SPEC) (REMARK)

1 [TAOO033805A PR OIL GUAGE 1

2 |124311-000220 O-RING1AP-22.0 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®22) 2 1A P220

3 | TA00033468C INZTEFUEE BOLT W/ WASHER 4

4 |TA00033475B ZHEE SPACER 4

5 |FE78010000B UM (§4) 55x72x135 OIL SEAL (55X72X13.5) 2 |55X72X13.5
6 |24101-062074 =H 0 d6207 BALL BEARING (#6207) 6 |#6207

7 |TA00033457C ITHET|OHO|A CASE, FRONT GEAR 2

8 |124321-001050 0-g O-RING 2

9 |TA00033461B M1z=mlL AT PINION, FRONT 1ST SHAFT 2

10 |22252-000720 THEAMET2 RING, CIRCLIP (® 72) 2 |D72

11 [ TAOO033489A A 02T SHIM 0.2T 2

12 [ TAOO033488A A 03T SHIM 0.3T 2

13 [ TAOO033487A A 05T SHIM 0.5T 2

14 [ TA00033458C ITHET|O{EA GEAR BOX, FRONT )

15 [ TAOO033481A E2AHE LOCK NUT 2

16 |24101-062084 =H|0{ 26208 Bearing, Ball (#6208) 2 #6208

17 | TA00033474A HH7|0f 49T GEAR, BEVEL 49T 2

18 |22252-000850 M Z 2l85H RING, CIRCLIP (® 85) 2

19 [ TAOO033486A A 02T SHIM 0.2T 1

20 | TAOOO033485A A 05T SHIM 0.5T 1

21 | TAOOO33939A od O RING 2

22 | TA00033459C ITHEHOZAHOIA BEARING CASE, FRONT 1

23 |24101-062094 =H 0126209 BALL BEARING (#6209) 2 [#6209

24 | TAOOO41359A QUM OILSEAL 2

25 [22217-120000 AZ QLM WASHER, SPRING (® 12) 2 |M12

26 | TA00033460C OTHEALE SPINDLE, FRONT 2

26 | TAOO033460E OTHEALE SPINDLE, FRONT 2

26 | TA00033460D OTHEALE SPINDLE, FRONT 2

27 | TA00033469B INZEFUEE BOLT W/ WASHER 16

28 | TA00033463A H2=710§ FRONT 2ND AXLE LH 2

29 | TA00033464A o= FRONT 2ND SHAFT 2

30 | TC60110000A3 2AA(A) SEAL, OIL 2

31 |24101-060104 =H|0{26010 Bearing, Ball (#6010) 2 #6010

32 |TA00033473A H® 7] 11T GEAR, BEVEL 11T 2

33 |TC60340000A4 Hl o 2 TM207C3 BEARING(TM207C3) 2 | T™M207C3
34 | TD23120000B84 DRE 82 2E(M14X28) BOLT 12 |M14XP1.5
35 [22217-140000 AT QM 14 WASHER, SPRING (® 14) 12 (M14

36 | TA00049842B 0j| 0] 2 2| f (STEEL) AIR BREATHER 1

36 | TAOO049842A 0j| 0] 2 2| f (STEEL) AIR BREATHER 1

37 |26716-100001 SUHHE NUT 2

38 |126112-100452 FUEE BOLT 2

39 122190-100000 Al9tA WASHER 4 |M10

40 [23887-100002 E{3(0]H) SCREW,HEXAGONHEADCAP 4 |M10

41 [TA00049843B oojez|y 32 ADAPTHER 1




- 114 -

E01070

2515H_US_FL
(AC02153)

FRONT DRIVE SHAFT

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 115 -

E01070 Year/Month
2515H_US_FL FRONT DRIVE SHAFT
(AC02153) 2022-12-14

el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)

1 | TA00033454C ERIYEN RING GEAR ASSY 1

1-1 | TAO00334558 7t H= COUNT SHAFT 1

1-2 [ TA00033456C 27(0f RING GEAR 1

2 |24141-320060 Ef|O| T & 2{H| O{ 21320060 | BEARING, ROLLER (#32-00-60) 2 |32006

3 [22252-000550 THEAHZ(CH) RING, CIRCLIP (® 55) 1 |D55

4 | TAO0033478A 2tA T PLATE 1

5 124311-000300 o (PH) O RING(P TYPE) 1 |P30

6 | TA00033471A Al BUSH 1

7 124421-405508 2 AATC405508 OIL SEAL 1

8 | TA00033472A HE NUT 1

10 [TA00033466A HM1=LH FRONT 1ST AXLE LH 1

11 [TA00033462A M1=RH FRONT 1ST SHAFT RH 1

12 |22252-001100 THEAHEY RING, CIRCLIP (®110) 2 |D110

13 |24101-060144 =H 0126014 BALL BEARING (#6014) 1 |#6014

14 | TA00033451C XS # 0]~ DIFF. CASE 1

15 [TA0O0054318B = E(M8X1.0) BOLT 6

16 |24101-060134 =HI0{ 26013 BALL BEARING (#6013) 2

17 | TC57120000A4 K= AFO|E 7|0 2}0| LINER, DIFFERENTIAL GEAR 2

18 | TC57090000A4 K= AO|EZ|0{14 GEAR, DIFFERENTIAL 14 2

19 | TC57100000A4 K=o L A7]0{10 DIFFERENCIAL PINION GEAR 10 2

20 | TC57130000A4 A= oL Aetoly LINER, DIFFERENTIAL PINION 2

21 | TC57110000B4 RSO ois SHAFT, PINION 1

22 |22351-040040 Amalgl PIN, SPRING (4-04) 1 | D4X40

23 |22312-080140 Ham PIN, DOWEL (8-14) 2 |D8x14

24 | TAOO033482A A 05T SHIM 0.5T 1

25 | TAOO033483A A 03T SHIM 0.3T 1

26 | TAOOO033484A A 02T SHIM 0.2T 1




- 116 -

E01080

2515H_US_FL
(AC02153)

TIE ROD

Year/Month

2022-12-14

rNARROW TYPE




- 117 -

E01080 Year/Month
2515H_US_FL TIE ROD
(AC02153) 2022-12-14
=4 REFHD £ 9 9 2| 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |TC56010000D2 EfO|2E X% TIE ROD ASSY (LH) 1
1 | TC56010000E2 EfO|RELX%t TIE ROD ASSY, LH 1
2 |TC56020000E2 EfO|RERXT! TIE ROD ASS'Y, RH 1
2 |TC56020000D2 E}O|2ERXTH TIE ROD ASSY (RH) 1
3 |26877-160002 SE0[HEM16 STUDNUTM16 2
4 | TC56040000C4 L EM20x1.5 NUT_M20X1.5 1
5 TC56050000C4 HE M20x1.5(EHFAR NUT M20X1.5(LEFT) 1
6 |22417-300250 7H&E3X25 PIN , COTTER (3-25) 2 | D3.0X25
7 | TC56010106A4 EfO|ZE MEZ SET RING 2
8 |TC56010105A4 | HX|7HH] DUST COVER 2
9 |TC56010107A4 == CLIP 2
10 |TT10030000A9 | HX|7{H] DUSTCOVER 2
11 |24764-060000 Jdg|Aa4E GREASE NIPPLE 2
12 [ TAOO0033465F HELH NUCLE ARM, LH 1
13 [ TAO0033467F = 2RH NUCLE ARM, RH 1




- 118 -

FO1010-A
BRANSON 2515H

TM_US_FL

< <

c A0

O (V]

= oo

= o

g | S

> ~

O

P

(Vp)]

-

@)

I

I

)

—

D

—

)
©
o
S
)
<




- 119 -

FO1010-A Year/Month
NN SRR CLUTCH HOUSING
TM_US_FL(AC01916) 2022-12-14
=4 HEUHD g g T4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 [TA00042413G 23 CLUTCH HOUSING 1
1 [TAO00042413H 23 CLUTCH HOUSING 1
1 [TA00042413lI 23 CLUTCH HOUSING 1
1 [TA00042413) 23 CLUTCH HOUSING 1
2 | TA00038871E PTOSZ|E SLEEVE 1
3 122351-060016 Ao PIN, SPRING (6-16) 2 |D6xX16
4 126450-080142 FULIUN BOLT 6 |M8X14
5 |TA00040214B HEEE BOLT 2
6 |22217-120000 A WASHER, SPRING (& 12) 5 IM12
7 126716-120002 295, HEXA NUT295 3 |M12X1.75
8 | TA00040213B F4= HEX BOLT 2
9 | TA00040292A =E( HEX BOLT 1
10 [FB36330000A4 [P]FSE Hex Bolt With Washer 5 |M12XP1.75X5
11 {22312-080180 Ham PIN, DOWEL (8-18) 2 |D8x18
12 |22417-300250 JtEH PIN , COTTER (3-25) 1 |D3.0X25
13 | TAO0038610A 74 COVER, CLUTCH HOUSING 1
14 |26106-100202 |4E HEX BOLT, (10-20) 4 |M10XP1.5X20
15 | TAOO055258A 18= PLUG(14) 12
16 | TB26060000A4 1= PLUGRUBBER 3
17 | TAO0034078A 01| 0f AIR BREATHER 1 DEL.20220623




- 120 -

= | I
c ]
) o~
> D
> QY
S| S
> N
Ll
(V)]
<
)
zZ
O
w
)
=
(Va)
zZ
<
o’
T

T2
N o
O o
Al NU
@) WM
m mw.
L MU_
o >
—I




- 121 -

FO1020 Year/Month
RANSEN| 25 TRANSMISSION CASE
TM_US_FL(AC01916) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEQC) (REMARK)
1 |TA00043199H S XF=7 O 2 (HST) REAR AXLE CASE 1
2 |22217-120000 AZ QLM WASHER, SPRING (® 12) 19 [M12
3 |126716-120002 295ALLSZHE HEXA NUT295 6 |M12X1.75
4 |TH22090000B4  [=22EM12xP175x35) 13 |-
5 |FT80120000B4 MEEE STUD BOLT(12X38) 6
6 |24311-000140 441,ALLO-RINGP-14 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®14) 3 (P14
7 |NTA1130100A9 =X 2
8 |NTA1130000B4 ==l PLUG 2
9 |FT33060000B4 45% O ®E{(3/8) 45ELBOWI[3/8] 1
10 | TAOO036405A 2L EH(M20) BONDED SEAL 2
11 | TAOO065959A ooy 22 PLUG, MAGNET 2
12 | TA00042422A PTOZ 2 XA H COVER 1
13 [26106-100162 E WX 2 EM10X16 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 6 |M10XP1.5X16
14 | TAO0043328A HSTLEAHH COVER, RUBBER 1
15 | TAOO042481A 18581 PLUG,RUBBER 2
17 |FT80370000A4 =T+ CAP,INTAKE 1
18 [24311-000180 O-RING(P18) O-RING, DYNAMIC (®18) 1 |P18
19 | TAOO038076A A LOD 1
20 |22312-100180 Ham PIN, DOWEL (10-18) 2 |D10X18




- 122 -

FO1030 Year/Month

BRANSON 2515H REAR AXLE HOUSING
TM_US_FL(AC01916) 2022-12-14

- ASSY BOLT, REAR TIRE - 18 | | T




- 123 -

FO1030 Year/Month
SRANSON 2515k REAR AXLE HOUSING
TM_US_FL(AC01916) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 | TAO0038690F SAFGRE(R) REAR AXLE HOUSING R 1
1 | TA00038690G SAFGRER) REAR AXLE HOUSING R 1
2 |TA00038395E ool g mlL| () FINAL_REAR_PINION(R) 1
3 [TA00038393C o] d 7| 0{(]) FINAL_REAR_GEAR (R) 1
4 |TA0O0038689F FR=S2 A (ED REAR AXLE HOUSING L 1
4 |TA00038689G FR=S2 A (ED REAR AXLE HOUSING L 1
5 |TA00038361D Sht= REAR AXLE SHAFT )
6 |TA00033423A QUM (ZKI=E) SEAL, OIL (REAR AXLE) )
7 |24141-320090 HolmME2{H o & TAPER ROLLER BEARING 2 |NONE
8 |24141-302090 B O] m{ £ 21 | 0f & BEARING 2 |NONE
9 |TA00038359C to| g 7| 0(Z=h FINAL RING GEAR 1
10 [TA00038354B gt E(K3) LOCK NUT 2
11 [TT21040000A4 | =Hi|0f &(TMB208) BEARING 4 |TMB208
12 | TAOO038394E oto| g mfL| A (xh FINAL_REAR_PINION(L) 1
13 |22252-000800 THEaAMEIGD RING, CIRCLIP (® 80) 2 D80
14 |22217-140000 AT 2oL 14 WASHER, SPRING (® 14) 18 |M14
15 [26716-140002 FAHE NUT 4 |M14X2.0
16 [FT08110000C4 =E BOLT(M14X42) 6 |M14XP2.0X42
17 [ TA00038428C = E(M14x130) BOLT 8
18 | FB80120000B4 MESEE(M14X38) STUD BOLT(M14X38) 4
19 |22312-100180 Yo PIN, DOWEL (10-18) 4 |D10X18
20 | TT85150000B4 HB8EE BOLT 4 |M14XP1.5
21 | TB29430000B4 oM WASHER 16
22 | TB29420000B4 HE NUT M14 4 |5222X20
23 | TB29440000B4 S4E2E BOLTM14X35 12 |M14X35
24 | TA00047839A SAE ZE(K3) REAR AXLE ASSY 2




- 124 -

FO1050
BRANSON 2515H

TM_US_FL

< <

€ A0

O (V]

> r

e o

g | S

> ~
O
=
(Vp)]
-
O
T
Z
O
(Vp)]
4
>
(Vp)]
Z
<
o
T
—
L
T
(Vp)]
@)
>
T

©

o

S

)

<




- 125 -

FO1050 Year/Month
RANSEN| 25 HYD SHIFT TRANSMISSION HOUSING

TM_US_FL(AC01916) 2022-12-14
=4 REFHD 9 9 2| 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @QTty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)

1 | TA00042272F O] M A O] A(HST) MISSION CASE(HST) 1

3 |TA00059527B HSTZ %} (28cc) HST PUMP ASSY 1 DEL.20220331

3 | TA00069406B HSTZ %} (28cc) HST ASS'Y, 28CC 1

3 | TA00069406C HSTZ %} (28cc) HST ASS'Y, 28CC 1

4 (22312-100180 Haiol PIN, DOWEL (10-18) 3 |D10X18

6 |26106-100302 FLEUHXEE HEXFLANGEBOLT 3 |M10XP1.5X30

13 [TA00042781C Ot E{(3/8) ADAPTOR(3/8) 1

14 |CEE4050000B4 | XI2|H %A E3/8 ELBOW(3/8) 1

15 [TT80180000D4 2= p CLAMP B 1

16 |26106-080162 EWX 2 E8X16 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 1 |M8XP1.25X16




- 126 -

FO3040

BRANSON 2515H
TM_US_FL(AC01916)

RANGE SHIFT DRIVE SHAFT

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 127 -

FO3040 Year/Month
RANSEN| 25 RANGE SHIFT DRIVE SHAFT
TM_US_FL(AC01916) 2022-12-14
=4 HEUHD Z 9 E g + H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | TA00059195A = Hj| 0{ &l(6204)_OP BALL BEARING 2
2 | TA00042210A H T Z 7|0 (HST) RANGE DRIVEN GEAR 1
3 [22242-000250 =g8AHEDS SNAP RING, SHAFT (& 25) 4 |D25
4 | TA0O0042633A HEHECEH-S7|0{(HST) | GEARRANGE C 1
5 |TA00054113A EHEJET|O{Z(HST)  |RANGE DRIVEN SHAFT 1
6 |TA00059195A = Hj| 0{ &l(6204)_OP BALL BEARING 1
7 | TA00059187A = Hj| o{ &l(6206)_OP BALL BEARING 1
8 [22242-000300 =gAal3n SNAP RING, SHAFT (@ 30) 1 |D30
9 |22242-000340 H8AHE34 SNAP RING, SHAFT (& 34) 3 [D34
10 | TA0O0042211A BHHEJZTI|0{(HST) RANGE DRIVE GEAR 1
11 |TA00042189B SEHEASHFHST) SHAFT, RANGE SHIFT DRIVE(HST) 1
12 |22242-000400 =g AHElg SNAP RING, SHAFT (@ 40) 1 | D40
13 | TA00059194A = Hj| 0{ 2(6008) BALL BEARING 1
14 | TA00059196A L| = 1| 0] 2(202620) NIDDLE BEARING 1
15 [TA00042652B ZEEH40x25x3T) COLLAR 1
16 | TAO0042638A HBHECCHI| 5 7| 0 (HST) | GEAR, RANGE C DRIVEN 1
17 | TA0O0049497B HEHET|E 7|02 RANGE SHIFT DRIVEN GEAR 2ND 1
18 [ TA00038539C s2|E SLEEVE 1
19 | TAO0049496A BHHE=T|Z7|0{18 RANGE SHIFT DRIVEN GEAR 1ND 1
20 | TA00050633A 45770 FOUR WHEEL DRIVE GEAR 1
21 | TAOOO38802A I™HE LOCK NUT 1
22 | TAOOO59197A Ef| 0| T & 2{H| 0 2(30207) TAPER ROLLER BEARING 1
23 |22252-000720 THEAMEITD RING, CIRCLIP (® 72) 2 D72
24 | TAOOO38583A A1 O Af SPACER 1
25 | TAOOO59198A E{| O] H £ 2{ 4 01 2(32207C) TAPER ROLLER BEARING 1 DEL.20220614




- 128 -

< <
c A0
O (V]
= oo
= o
| S
> ~
T
L
<
I
(Vp)]
Ll
>
(a'd
(@)
—
P
@)
o
L

FO4010
BRANSON 2515H
(AC01916)

TM_US_FL

FRONT AXLE




- 129 -

F04010 Year/Month
RANSEN| 25 FRONT DRIVE SHAFT
TM_US_FL(AC01916) 2022-12-14
o HEHS =z g + 72 bl
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |NT15080000B4 HAEYR COUPLING(R) 1 |D35
2 |TA00038621C TZd™ol= PROPELLER SHAFT 1
3 [TA00038620B 4ETS RQE 4WD JOINT 1
3 |TA00038620C 4ETS RQE 4WD JOINT 1
4 | TA00038089B QA M SI2A HOUSING, OIL SEAL 1
5 124311-000410 O-RINGP41 O-RING 1 |41P
6 |24421-254008 2 Y ATC254008(E810,86-13) Seal, Oil (#25-40-08) 1 | TC25X40X8
7 |22242-000250 =8 SNAP RING, SHAFT (@ 25) 3 |D25
8 [TA00059200A =Hj| BALL BEARING 1
9 [TA00038094B SHAFT 4WD DRV 1
10 | TAOO059193A BALL BEARING 1
11 [24190-110001 Ball, Steel (11/32) 2 |11/32
12 | TAOO038591A SPRING 1
13 | TAOO050634A FOUR WHEEL DRIVEN GEAR 1
14 124321-000550 SEAL,O-RING 1 | 1A G55.0
15 | TAOO040522A COVER 1
15 | TA00040522B SHAFT COVER 1
16 | TA00040524C BOOTS 1
17 123000-048000 CLAMP,HOSE 2 | D48
18 | TA00040523D = COVER 1
18 | TAO0040523E = SHAFT COVER 1
19 | TAOO069844A oA PACKING 1
20 |126106-120162 SU4E BOLT 1
21 |22351-040036 AmE SPRING PIN 1 |D4X36
22 |22351-050030 A PIN, SPRING (5-03) 1 |D5X30




- 130 -

FO05020

BRANSON 2515H
TM_US_FL(AC01916)

RING GEAR&DIFF.GEAR ASS'Y

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 131 -

FO5020 ' Year/Month
RANSEN| 25 RING GEAR&DIFF.GEAR ASS'Y

TM_US_FL(AC01916) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @m (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |TA00038522E PN S PNEN -1, DIFFERENTIAL ASS'Y 1

2 |TA00038772D ER S ES RING GEAR ASSY 1

3 |TA00038523B XSH 0| A (R) CASE R, DIFF 1

4 |TA00032118B INESR Y EES)) CASE LH, DIFF. 1

5 |TAO0032091A HE=(1) SHAFT, DIFFERENTIAL 1

6 |TAO0032090A XIS AFO|E7|0|R SIDE GEAR R, DIFFERENTIAL 1

7 | TA00032089A XIS AFO|E7|0{L SIDE GEAR L, DIFFERENTIAL 1

8 [TA00032079A Ao LA PINION 2

9 [TA00038510A PNE=NES Il IE| SLIDER 1

10 | TAO0038507A == ROLLER 10

11 | TA00038929B £ E(M12X1.25) BOLT 8

12 |22351-060050 Amm PIN, SPRING (6-50) 1 |D6X50

13 | TA00032148A AAE Q4N THRUST WASHER 1

14 | TA0O0032149A M WASHER 1

15 | TA00038928B £ E(M8X1.25) BOLT 8

16 | TA00032092A EAE 2tM BRACKET 2




- 132 -

FO05020

BRANSON 2515H
TM_US_FL(AC01916)

RING GEAR&DIFF.GEAR ASS'Y

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 133 -

FO5020 ' Year/Month
RANSEN| 25 RING GEAR&DIFF.GEAR ASS'Y

TM_US_FL(AC01916) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @m (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |TA00038522D PN S PNEN -1, DIFFERENTIAL ASSY 1

1 |TA00038522E PN S PNEN -1, DIFFERENTIAL ASS'Y 1

2 |TA00038772D ER S ES RING GEAR ASSY 1

3 |TA00038523A XSH 0| A (R) CASE R, DIFF 1

3 |TA00038523B XSH O A (R) CASE R, DIFF 1

4 |TA00032118A XS 0 £ (Zh CASE LH, DIFF. 1

4 |TA00032118B INESR Y EES)) CASE LH, DIFF. 1

5 |TAO0032091A HE=(1) SHAFT, DIFFERENTIAL 1

6 |TAO0032090A XIS AFO|E7|0|R SIDE GEAR R, DIFFERENTIAL 1

7 | TA00032089A XIS AFO|E7|0{L SIDE GEAR L, DIFFERENTIAL 1

8 [TA00032079A Ao LA PINION 2

9 [TA00038510A PNE=NES Il IE| SLIDER 1

10 | TA00038507A == ROLLER 10

11 | TA00038929B £ E(M12X1.25) BOLT 8

12 |22351-060050 Aom PIN, SPRING (6-50) 1 |D6X50

13 | TA00032148A AHAE Q4N THRUST WASHER 1

14 | TA0O0032149A M WASHER 1

15 | TA00038928B £ E(M8X1.25) BOLT 8

16 | TA00032092A EAE 2tN BRACKET 2




- 134 -

= [ I
c .
) o~
= o
e ol
S| S
> ~
Ll
W
o

T2
N o
O uvo
o NV
‘Bt
o v
LL Z W
=S 2
o >
—I




- 135 -

FO6030 Year/Month
BRANSON 2515H BRAKE
TM_US_FL(AC01916) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 [TA00038592B B0l =gh=xh BRAKE ASS'Y (LH) 1
2 | TA00038593B Ba0|2 =3HR) BRAKE ASS'Y (RH) 1
3 [TAO00038521A HEYOIE(R) CAM PLATE (RH) 1
3 |TA00038520A HEZ2f 0| E(Zh CAM PLATE (LH) 1
4 | TA0O0038495B Clazx DISK 4
5 |TAO0038493A =Ry PRESSURE PLATE 4
6 [TA00038494A HA BOSS 2
7 [22242-000580 =g AHal5g SNAP RING 4
8 [24190-160001 Z1/2 BALL,STEEL 12
9 [TN50070000A4 Ama SPRING 6 |D2.3
10 | TA00038463C BHgjo|a Y £A BRAKE LEVER BUSHING )
11 | TA00038466C Hyjo|a Y= <& BRAKE INNER ARM )
12 |24550-025150 BUSH25X15 BUSH 25X15 2 [25X15
13 124311-000250 O-RINGP25 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®25) 2
14 | TA0O0038470B E0|E PLATE 2
15 |[26013-080182 QAN ZEUFZHE E(+SW) | SCREW,CAPTIVEWASHERCAP 2 |M8XP1.25X18
16 | TAO0038474F B2fo|= 2t BRAKE LEVER 2




- 136 -

< <
c 3
) o~
= 0
e o
S| o
> ~
T
LL
<
I
(V]
Ll
=
(a'd
()
O
T
(a1
T2
N o
O o
o NV
= a0
o M”_
L MU_
o >
—I




- 137 -

FO7030 Year/Month
RANSEN| 25 PTO DRIVE SHAFT

TM_US_FL(AC01916) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @m (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | TA00059186A =H| 01 & (6207) BALL BEARING 2

2 |TA00039162C EAI(PTO1EY BUSH 1

3 |TA00058017B PTOL|S 7|01t PTO DRIVEN 15T GEAR 1

4 |TZ45100000B3 |PTOB|E HUB,P.T.O 1

5 |TZ45110000C4 |PTOZZ|E SLEEVE,P.T.O 1

6 |TA00058019B AT 0| A SPACER 1

7 |TA00038293D PTOZS SHAFT, PTO 1

8 [22242-000400 =gAalg SNAP RING, SHAFT (@ 40) 1 | D40

9 |[TT62040000A3 PTO 2 YA QLF35X60X19 PTO OIL SEAL QLF35X60X19 1 |35X60X19

10 |24341-000700 0&(70-S) O-RING, FIX (70) 1 |1A S70.0

11 | TA00038449B PTOZ #H COVER 1

12 |26106-100202 SLEUXEE HEX BOLT, (10-20) 4 |M10XP1.5X20

13 |22242-000350 =g8AHE35 SNAP RING, SHAFT (@ 35) 1 |D35

14 | TA00038269A ZOE JOINT 1

15 |22242-000200 =gAHaln SNAP RING, SHAFT (® 20) 1 |D20(=8)

16 | TA00059201A =Hi|0{ &(6305) BALL BEARING 1

17 | TA00058016A PTOTES SHAFT, PTO1 1

18 | TA00059202A =10 2(6305C3) BALL BEARING 1

19 [22252-000620 THEAMEE RING, CIRCLIP (® 62) 1 |De2(FHE

20 |27260-620000 S SEALING CAP 1




- 138 -

< <
c 3
) o~
> D
> N
S| o
> N
T
LL
<
I
(Va)
O
=
(a
<
<
=
T2
N o
O o
N~ NO
= i
o M”_
L MU_
o >
—I

— PTO VALVE




- 139 -

FO7070 Year/Month
RANSEN| 25 MAIN P.T.O SHAFT
TM_US_FL(AC01916) 2022-12-14
wd|  REWS Zqy Eg % 4 ) 1
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEQC) (REMARK)
1 [TAO0038269A &OE JOINT 1
2 |22242-000200 =8 A W20 SNAP RING, SHAFT (& 20) 5 |D20(Z8)
3 |22252-000520 CIRCLIP52 RING, CIRCLIP (& 52) 1 |D52(THB)
4 | TA00059195A = 5|01 2 (6204)_OP BALL BEARING 1
5 |TA00042213A Ol 2IPTOZ (HST) MAIN PTO SHAFT 1
6 |TA00059195A = 5|01 2 (6204)_OP BALL BEARING 1
7 | TA00038282A ZQE JOINT 1 DEL.20220110
8 |22242-000400 Z8AHE40 SNAP RING, SHAFT (& 40) 1 | D40 DEL.20220110
9 |TA00038284B SHK5E HUB, PTO CLUTCH 1 DEL.20220110
10 | TA00059199A = H| 0{ 21(6004) BALL BEARING 1
11 | TA00038773C PTOE K| PTO CLUTCH PACK 1
12 |TT64080000A4 | HZ=LIAF M7X1 RETAININGSCREWM7X1 1 |M7XP1.0 DEL.20220316
13 | TA00038289B PTOEHX|= SHAFT, PTO DRIVE 1
13 | TA00038289C PTOEHX|= PTO CLUTCH SHAFT 1
13 | TA00038289D PTOEHX|= PTO CLUTCH SHAFT 1
14 |22242-000250 Z8AHE25 SNAP RING, SHAFT (& 25) 2 |D25
15 | TA00059200A = Hj| 0{ 2(6005) BALL BEARING 2
16 [ TAOO038288A A &(D25) SEALING 2
17 | TA00038287C s2|E SLEEVE 1
18 | TA00038286D ojo|= PIPE 1
19 |24341-000070 a1¥E2sygod O-RING, FIX (7) 1
20 |24341-000080 228 O-RING 1 S8
21 | TA00041661B PTOREE PTO VALVE 1
22 |22217-100000 AT WASHER, SPRING (® 10) 2 [M10
23 |26450-101002 SUFLHE0ZE BOLT 2
24 [24311-000140 441,ALLO-RINGP-14 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®14) 1 |P14
25 | TTA3880000B4 7{ 4l E{PF3/8 CONNECT PF3/8 1 [PF3/8 DEL.20220531
26 |NT34620000B4 A H 2PF1/4-3/8 ELBOW 1 DEL.20220531




- 140 -

< <
= 3
o o~
= 0
e ol
S| S
> ~
T
L
T
(Va)
O
T
(a
v
o
O
L
T2
N o
o o
O NU
S
o mw.
L MU_
o >
T




- 141 -

no
-

22351-060025

SPRINGPIN6X25

PIN, SPRING (6-25)

D6X25

FO8060 Year/Month
RANSEN| 25 FORK, PTO SHIFT

TM_US_FL(AC01916) 2022-12-14
sd| 2EWD =R =R +a| 4 i
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEC) (REMARK)

1 [TAO0039129E PTOHES SHAFT,P.T.O SHIFT 1

2 124311-000160 O-2 P16 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®16) 1 [P16

3 | TA00039157C PTOHE S ARM, PTO SHIFT 1

4 |22351-060036 AT 2 E6X36 PIN, SPRING (6-36) 1 |D6X36

5 122137-200000 HotM WASHER , PLAIN 1

6 |TA00039133C PTOHZZH LEVERP.T.O SHIFT 1

7 | TAOO056007A PTOLE X3 LEVER, PTO 1

8 |126023-040102 OFM 7 2 H| ZF2 LEAHSW +PW) SCREW W/WASHER 1 |M4X10

9 |TA00039152B PTOMHE A LINK, PTO LEVER 1

10 |22117-100000 HtN(AH) WASHER, PLAIN (@ 10) 2 |M10

11 122360-100000 AHE 10 PIN , SNAP (100) 2 |D10

12 | TA00039228D PTOXEZA FORK,PTO 1

13 | TAOO038502A Fayeg=| SPRING 1

14 124190-110001 41+11/32 Ball, Steel (11/32) 1 111/32

15 [TA00039153B PTOEZA= FORK SHAFT, PTO 1

16 [27260-170000 |Al¥ 7 D17 cap 1 |D17

17 {24311-000100 O-21AP10.0 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®10) 1 [P10

18 [TAO0038565B I¥EE RAIL FIX BOLT 1

19 | FGF1400000C4 E0|E PLATE 1

20 |26106-080162 EUX|EE8X16 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 1 |M8XP1.25X16

1




- 142 -

= [ I
o |
O (V]
> 3
e N
g | S
> ~
(a'd
Ll
()
=z
—
>
)
()
>
I
L
(V)
<
)

T2
N o
O uvo
— N O
-k
— mw_
L MU_
om =
T




- 143 -

F10010 Year/Month
RANSEN| 25 CASE, HYD CYLINDER
TM_US_FL(AC01916) 2022-12-14
sd| 2EWD =R =R +a| 4 i
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |TA00033096H SokAMZRIE HHY COVER, HYD CYLINDER 1
2 |26013-100452 AMZTESUHEE HEX BOLT W/WASHER 6 |M10X1.5X45
3 | TAOO045690A Eaxg PLUG ASS'Y 5
4 124311-000120 O-2 495-12 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®12) 1 |P12
5 |TA00033098C SotydHe VALVE, CONTROL 1
6 |24315-000160 2580% O-RING 2
7 126043-080402 FNZTEFUEE WASHER_SET 1
8 |[26043-080452 SUB TO 26013-080452 SUB TO 26013-080452 2
9 |22312-100200 Ham PIN, DOWEL (10-20) 2 |D10%20
10 | TA00033085) S oA HYD CYLINDER CASE 1
11 [22272-000060 SNAP RING RING, CIRCLIP (® 06) 1 |D6
12 [ TAOO033126A == ROLLER 1
13 [26711-080002 FLUHE NUT 2 |M8XP1.25
14 | TAOO060775A SofH| A CLEVIS 1
15 [26216-120352 HEBEEE STEELBOLT 5 |M12X1.75
16 [ TAOO060049A EaE PNEER EA BRACKET ASSY 1
16 [ TA0O0060049B EaE PNEER: EA SWITCH BRACKET 1
17 22217-120000 ﬁEF—c','QMi WASHER, SPRING (® 12) 5 |M12
18 [26716-120002 295ALLSZHE HEXA NUT295 5 |M12X1.75
19 |26013-120352 QIMZAZE S ZEE(+SW) | SCREW,CAPTIVEWASHERCAP 5 |M12XP1.75X0
20 |22312-100180 Ham PIN, DOWEL (10-18) 1 |D10X18
21 | TA00019614A ololEz|H CAP 1
22 124311-000080 O-2l 495-8 O-RING, DYNAMIC (#8) 5 |P8
23 | TAOOO45685A ==l PLUG 5
24 126106-060202 SZLEHX| S E(6*20) HEXFLANGEBOLT 1 | M6X1.0X20
25 |HA00001435A EZEMAMETR) =Y LIFT SENSOR 1




- 144 -

= [ I
c |
o oVl
= o
e N
g | S
> ~
(a'd
<
T
LL
—1
()]
—
I
T2
N o
O uvo
Al NOU
= -
— mw_
L MU_
om =
T

e ———




- 145 -

F10020 Year/Month
BRANSON 2515H LIFT ARM
TM_US_FL(AC01916) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 [TA00046960B A 2l Z&2HID90) CYLINDER 1
2 | TAOOO46958A o-2 O RING 2
3 | TAOO046957A A & BACKUP-RING 2
6 | TAOOO46959A | A E(0D90) PISTON 1
7 | TAOO033094A OAEZE ROD, PISTON 1
8 |22351-080050 Axmglhl PIN, SPRING (8-50) 1
9 |34311-000140 o-2 O-RING 1
10 |26156-120552 SLAEENSE) HEXAGON HEAD BOLT 3
11 | TAOO045690A Eaxg PLUG ASS'Y 1
12 | TAOO035651A HH A& RING 1
13 24321-000500 0 (GH) O-RING (D50) 1 | G50
14 | TAOO035650A £ A|(D55X40) BUSH 1
15 | TA00033089C CZEEI= SHAFT, LIFT LINK 1
16 |26106-080162 EUX|EE8X16 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 1 |M8XP1.25X16
17 | TAOO033095A E0|E PLATE 1
18 [TA00033093B EZEd™YWS CRANK, LIFT 1
19 [TA00040302B g ZEQ LIFT ARM 2
20 |26106-100202 SUEUXZE HEX BOLT, (10-20) 1 |M10XP1.5X20
21 |22242-000450 Z8AHEA5 SNAP RING, SHAFT (& 45) 2 |D45
23 | TAOO035675A 2L=E4M12) BONDED SEAL 3
24 | TAOOO33100A HH A& RING, BACK UP 1
25 124321-000450 0 (GH) O-RING, DYNAMIC (®45) 1 |G45
26 | TAOOO33099A Al BUSH 1
27 |HA00001435A EZEMAMETR) =Y LIFT SENSOR 1




- 146 -

F10030 Year/Month
BRANSON 2515H SAFETY VALVE
TM_US_FL(AC01916) 20221214
— 1
-“‘"\.
T
i
'__.-f"-‘_\“-
,...a""/ H-"‘-..,_ f.-"
..-‘f# .‘-‘"&.v_.ﬂ-f
.-"f.,.
.-r“-fr’.
al
-
. &
(=)
(=)
OV 1 =
[ ]
A= [
S
o
.
o
=2 o
|

\©@ © ©




- 147 -

—_
o

24315-000125

o

o

o 4
opid

O-RING(P-TYPE)

F10030 Year/Month
BRANSON 2515H SAFETY VALVE
TM_US_FL(AC01916) 2022-12-14
#=H HFE/T =3 = H| 20
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (REMARK)
1 |TA00036187B ObMui = SAFETY VALVE ASS'Y 1
2 | TA00036419A I™HE NUT 1
3 | TA00036418A IHEE BOLT 1
4 [24315-000100 oz (Pyd) O-RING 1
5 |TA00036392A =2 BODY, SAFETY VALVE 1
6 |24315-000180 oz (Pyd) O-RING(PTYPE) 1
7 | TA00036420A Axmg SPRING 1
8 |TA00036417A =7t0|E BALL GUIDE 1
9 124190-100001 z 16 Ball, Steel (5/16) 1
o
S 1




- 148 -

F10031 Year/Month
BRANSON 2515H RELIEF VALVE
TM_US_FL(AC01916) 0221214
6




- 149 -

F10031 Year/Month
BRANSON 2515H RELIEF VALVE

TM_US_FL(AC01916) 2022-12-14
wd|  REWS Zq Zqy +z| 74 H| 1
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)

1 |TA00033977C HEE el COVER RELIEF 1

2 124311-000160 O-2 P16 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®16) 2 |P16

3 124311-000100 O-21AP10.0 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®10) 2 |P10

4 (24311-000140 441,ALLO-RINGP-14 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®14) 1 |P14

5 |TAO0035078A 90E& AE (PF3/8-1/2) ELBOW 1

6 |26013-100452 QMR RZIEE HEX BOLT W/WASHER 2 | M10X1.5X45




- 150 -

F10040

BRANSON 2515H
TM_US_FL(AC01916)

STOP VALVE

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 151 -

F10040 Year/Month
BRANSON 2515H STOP VALVE

TM_US_FL(AC01916) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEQ) (REMARK)

1 | TA00033887C SIS X MEH Xoh FLOW REGULATOR ASSY 1

2 |TA00033889C SIAEEXFEATRT SCREW 1

3 [24315-000060 2580 O RING 1

4 |TA00033888B HE NUT 1

5 {24311-000100 O-21AP10.0 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®10) 1 (P10

6 |[TA00033890C Sta&r AEWE =X BODY 1

7 [24190-140001 a4 STEEL BALL 1

8 |24311-000140 441,ALLO-RINGP-14 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®14) 1 |P14

9 |TA00034091B g iy AmE| SPRING, LOCKING VALVE 1

10 |TAO0036537A A & RING, BACK UP 1

11 | TTA9040000A4 L= KNOB 1

11 | TTA9040000D4 L= KNOB 1

12 |26716-100002 |SZHE Nut, Hexa (®10) 1 [M10XP1.5




- 152 -

F10061

BRANSON 2515H
TM_US_FL(AC01916)

DRAFT/POSITION CONTROL LEVER

Year/Month

2022-12-14

FPOSITION

FOSITION




- 153 -

F10061 Year/Month
RENEER] DRAFT/POSITION CONTROL LEVER
TM_US_FL(AC01916) 2022-12-14
s 2EWS z g z9 ~z| 7 e
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 [TA00033128B = SHAFT 1
2 | TA00033127C = SHAFT 1
3 124550-012100 E 20| £ A BUSH 2
4 [22272-000060 SNAP RING RING, CIRCLIP (O 06) 7 |D6
5 | TA00033119A 42 Mo E0|E CONTROL PLATE, DRAFT 1
6 [22242-000180 =gAthalg SNAP RING, SHAFT (@ 18) 1 |D18
7 |TA00033121B A g 3=xzt LINK ASSY, CONNECTING 1
8 [TA00033120A /Xl XMool Eo|E CONTROL PLATE, POSITION 1
9 |22242-000120 =gAtEl2 SNAP RING, SHAFT (® 12) 1 |D12(Z8)
10 | TAOO033126A =1 ROLLER 2
11 [TAO0033117B g3 =gt LINK ASSY B 2
12 | TA00033902D Fayeg=| SPRING 1
13 | TA00033111B Aol=EH o 23 CONTROL LINK. DRAFT LOAD 1
14 [TA00033108B g3 xTHIN) LINK ASSY (IN) 1
15 | TA00033106B SIpNT ==l = ] FEED BACK LINK, POSTION 1
16 |22272-000090 EEAHEl RING, CIRCLIP (® 09) 1 |D9
17 [TA00033102B cZEaYIET LINK, LIFT CRANK 1
18 | TAO0033101A =L = | LINK PIN, FEEDBACK 1
19 [22217-080000 AZEQIM8 WASHER, SPRING (® 08) 1 M8
20 124311-000160 O-2 P16 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®16) 1 |P16
21 124311-240100 O-3((PY) SEAL, O-RING 1 |P10
22 | TA00033114C EZX|4 83 LINK, POSITION 1




- 154 -

F10063

BRANSON 2515H
TM_US_FL(AC01916)

DRAFT CONTROL LEVER

Year/Month

2022-12-14

P O
e

TION

2
1
N,
QY
L 3
5




- 155 -

F10063 Year/Month
RANSEN| 25 DRAFT CONTROL LEVER
TM_US_FL(AC01916) 2022-12-14
sl EREHS E 3 z 3 +z| 7Y Ikl
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 [TAO0000660A 28 E(M16XP1.5X80) BOLT 1 |M16XP1.5X80
2 122137-160000 (1IN WASHER, PLAIN (& 16) 1 [M16
3 | TA00033138B E233X|D HINGE D, TOP LINK 1
4 126736-160002 E=NUT HEXNUT 1 |M16XP1.5
5 |TA27160000A Jdg|aLE NIPPLE 1
6 | TTB3090000A LIPNE! PIN, HINGE 1
7 126013-080162 QMEEFZEE(+SW)  |Bolt Hexa (8-16) 1 |M8XP1.25X16
8 |26106-100402 ZEUXEZE SCREW, HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 |M10X1.5X40
9 |TA00034144A InpSEuy PLATE 1
10 [TA00033137A SIX| T PLATE, HINGE 1
11 [TA00034144A InpSEuy PLATE 1
12 {26013-120352 QAN ZEUFZHE E(+SW) | SCREW,CAPTIVEWASHERCAP 6 |M12XP1.75X0
13 | TA00034018B SIX|AZE =3 SUPPORT D, HINGE ASS'Y 1
14 [TA00033143C E20|E PLATE 1
15 |26106-080202 SL4EUXEE SQR FLANGE BOLT 1 | M8XP1.25X20
16 |TA00034142B Adam =gt PLATE ASS'Y 1
17 |22272-000080 ESAHEIg RING, CIRCLIP (® 08) 2 |D8
18 [TA00033144B E0lEXE PLATE ASSY 1
19 [26756-080002 NHEHEMS NUT 2 [M8X1.25
20 | TA00033150B HOIH O EE CONTROL ROD, DRAFT 1
21 |TA00033147C g3 =x=3Houn LINK ASSY (OUT) 1
22 |22272-000060 SNAP RING RING, CIRCLIP (O 06) 1 |D6
23 122351-040020 Axalm PIN, SPRING (4X20) 1 | D4X20
24 |[NTA1130100A9 |=A| 1
25 [24311-000140 441,ALLO-RINGP-14 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®14) 1 |P14
26 |TA00034323A E213 ga3l =3t BRACKET ASS'Y, TOP LINK 1




- 156 -

F10064

BRANSON 2515H
TM_US_FL(AC01916)

POSITION CONTROL LEVER

Year/Month

2022-12-14

POSITION TYPE




- 157 -

F10064 Year/Month
RANSEN| 25 POSITION CONTROL LEVER
TM_US_FL(AC01916) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 [TTB4180000B4 SS=E BOLT 2 |M20XP1.5
2 | TAD0036405A 2L EHA(M20) BONDED SEAL 4
3 |TA00034085C | S oh MOUNTING SUPPORT 1
4 [TAO00033964A Hezl BRACKET 1
6 | TA00033978B =E BOLT 2
7 | TAO0033965A LR A BRACKET A 3
8 |TA00033155A Op &t FRICTION PLATE 1
9 [TA00034008A D Y =%t LEVER, D-CONTROL 1
10 [TAO0033966A Z0lE A PLATE A 3
11 | TA00042363A PR =&HE0]) POSITION LEVER ASSY(US) 1
12 [TA00033901B Az SPRING 1
13 [26716-080002 FAHE NUT,HEX (D8) 4 |M8xP1.25
14 | TAO0058250A QE LH X¢t LEVER, D-CONTROL 1
15 [26023-040102 OF M 2= 2 H| B2 LEAKSW+PW) SCREW W/WASHER 1 |M4X10
16 | TAO0056011A QXA e = LEVER, P-CONTRON 1
17 126023-040162 ObA Z= B H| ZH2 LEAHSW+PW) SCREW 1 [M4x16
18 [TA00033156B HARAX O Y LEVER ARM, DRAFT 1




- 158 -

F11020

BRANSON 2515H
TM_US_FL(AC01916)

LEVER ASS'Y, RANGE SHIFT

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 159 -

F11020 . Year/Month
RANSEN| 25 LEVER ASS'Y, RANGE SHIFT

TM_US_FL(AC01916) 2022-12-14
sd| HEHS z 9 z 9 % 2 il
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEQC) (REMARK)

1 | TA00042214A B E3HST) SHAFT FORK (HST) 1

2 | TA00038542C SHESAZH ADAPTOR, RANGE 1

3 122351-060025 SPRINGPIN6X25 PIN, SPRING (6-25) 1 | D6X25

4 [TA00038735C 2L 3 FORK, RANGE SHIFT 1

5 |26013-080302 QAMEEFZEE(+SW)  [HEX BOLT W/WASHER 1 | M8XP1.25X30

6 | TA00038546F SHSHER SHIFT 1

7 124311-000160 O-2 P16 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®16) 2 |P16

8 |TA00038640D £ H LEVER, RANGE SHIFT 1

9 |22351-060036 A I 2 E6X36 PIN, SPRING (6-36) 1 |D6X36

10 | TAOO062665A FHS - H X3 KNOB 1

11 [26023-040162 OFA 7= B H| ZH2 LEAHSW+PW) SCREW 1 [M4x16

12 |24190-110001 41+11/32 Ball, Steel (11/32) 1 111/32

13 | TAOO038502A Fayeg=| SPRING 1

14 24311-240100 O-3d((PY) SEAL, O-RING 1 |P10

15 | TAOO038540A =E BOLT, RAIL 1




- 160 -

F11060

BRANSON 2515H
TM_US_FL(AC01916)

DIFF. LOCK PEDAL

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 161 -

F11060 Year/Month
RANSEN| 25 DIFF. LOCK PEDAL
TM_US_FL(AC01916) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @) (SPEQC) (REMARK)
1 |FGH0220000A4 Bl 0| T E2{ 1 0] ¥ (32210J) BEARING(32210J) 1
2 | TAOO038525A A1 O Af SPACER 1
3 | TA00038662B Ang=r SPRING HOLDER 1
4 |TAO0038533A Hod MZE SUPPORT 1
5 |TAO0038537A A3E SCREW 1
6 |TA00038665B 1HEOIE FIX PLATE 1
7 126013-100302 QM ZTEUFZEE(+SW) | SCREW,CAPTIVEWASHERCAP 6 |M10XP1.5X30
8 [24101-062104 | 20126210 oo 10 1 #6210
9 | TAO00038526A 017 SHIM(0.1T) 1
10 | TAOO038527A +(0.2T7) RANER(0.2T) 2
11 | TAOO038528A +(0.5T) RANER(0.5T) 2
12 | TAOO041806A 1.07) SEAM(1.0T) 1
13 |22252-000900 THEAMEQQ RING, CIRCLIP (® 90) 1 [D90
14 [TA00038662B Angl=h SPRING HOLDER 1
15 | TA00042500D S0 EEBHHST) DIFFERENTIAL PEDAL ASS'Y(HST) 1
16 {24311-000160 O-2 P16 O-RING, DYNAMIC (16) 2 |P16
17 | TA00038543A ASYR| Az e SPRING 1
18 | TA00038685D sz DIFFERENTIAL FORK 1
19 |22351-050040 A I E5X40 PIN, SPRING (5-04) 1 [D5X40
20 [22351-080040 A I 2 E8X40 PIN, SPRING (8-40) 2 | D8X40
21 122117-200000 HetM WASHER 1 |M20




- 162 -

= | I
c ]
) o~
= 0
e ol
Al
3 | o
> ~
(a'd
Ll
>
L
—
m
4
T2
N o
o o
0 NU
o MM
—
— mw_
LL MU_
o >
—I




- 163 -

F11080 Year/Month
BRANSON 2515H 4WD LEVER
TM_US_FL(AC01916) 2022-12-14
au|  REHD z g z g MRS ol 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |TA00061771A 4WD 3lH LEVER, 4WD 1
2 124311-000160 O-2 P16 O-RING, DYNAMIC (16) 2 |P16
3 |TAO0038511A HE#HSY PTO ARM 1
4 122351-060036 2 ZZH6EX36 PIN, SPRING (6-36) 1 |D6X36
5 [TA00038575B AZYHEA 4WD LEVER LINK 1
6 |22117-080000 HtM(A™H) WASHER, PLAIN (& 08) 2 |M8
7 [22360-080000 ALHIlg PIN , SNAP (80) 2 |D8
8 |22217-160000 ATEQIM WASHER, SPRING (® 16) 1 IM16
9 |TA00038566C PTO gHH= PTO LEVER SHAFT 1
10 | TA00038570D 4E8H 4WD LEVER 1
11 |22137-200000 HotM WASHER , PLAIN 1
12 |22242-000200 =2 AHEIDQ SNAP RING, SHAFT (® 20) 1 |D20(=8)
13 | TAO0062657A HELAS =2 X3 LEVER, FRONT DRIVE KNOB 1
14 |26023-040102 44 B e H| K2 LEAHSW +PW) SCREW W/WASHER 1 |M4X10
15 | TAO0061769A 4WD =3 FORK,4WD 1




- 164 -

Year/Month

2022-12-14

BONNET

G01020

2515H_US_FL

(AC02153)




- 165 -

G01020

2515H_US_FL
(AC02153)

BONNET

Year/Month

2022-12-14

e

P

=z
@]

—
=

HEE4Hs

(PART NO)

= g

(PART NAME)

+

7
(SPEC)

H|

(REMARK)

TA00064962D

>

PANEL ASSY, TOP

TA00064962E

-

PANEL ASSY, TOP

TA00064970D

-

PANEL ASSY, LH

TA00064976D

-

PAEEAE AL A
ok i ot i ot i ot

rEirEirRire

PANEL ASSY, RH

TAO0065003A

—~ i P P P —~

~

SIDE GRILLE, LH

TAO0065004A

MGl E s § it § ke £ i

—

Jo:Biijo:Biiozio

~

SIDE GRILLE, RH

_ialiaialiala

22587-480124

-
-
-
>
-

OH

TAPPING SCREW

4.8X12

TA00064995B

M
=
=
o

ASSY, GRILLE FRAME

TA00064995C

J
P A
mot: IOt

=

ASSY, GRILLE FRAME

TA00064992C

=}

o:ipoipein

ASSY, MIDDLE FRAME

TA00064992B

[E1JHE B[R
aZg ]

ASSY, MIDDLE FRAME

26106-060162

Aig
11 P
|m ;i mot: mot

M|k

I

HEXFLANGEBOLT

MeXP1.0X16

26367-060002

Nut, Hexa (P6)

M6XP1.0

TA00064989C

Ir: =2

ASSY, LATCH BRACKET

TA00065002A

FRONT GRILLE

_— e D e D
DinidigivicmicmiNiNioiisiwinioio

TA00001332C

[m:[m

INSERT BOLT(M®6)

M6

—
~

TA00052253B

-

—

EMBLEM

—_
(Oa]

TB41290000D4

NUT

04T

—_
(o)}

TA00064979A

ot
Kels

ASSY, BONNET LOWER

—_
~

HAO00001965A

L

HEAD LAMP L

—_
oo

HAO00001966A

oniomi|m:|mig
P
Of i ot

L

HEAD LAMP R

—_
O

TA000657018B

~

BRACKET, LINK

—_
O

TA00065701A

T T
i
=

,\,\
~

BRACKET, LINK

N
o

TA00065452A

fd

BRACKET, LAMP, LH

no
o

TA000654528B

fd

BRACKET, LAMP, LH

no
-

TA00065453B

fd

BRACKET, LAMP, RH

no
-

TA00065453A

IEiE B RN i e p i A NN N g

Do ipipEirQirQirxirxinriokinRiro: Hiimk: HoioMioMi M

[Cijmi|mi|mixyiny

m: i: ri: i
e e R el R el s el
W

IR I

ox:iodiodiod

fd

BRACKET, LAMP, RH

no
no

HAO00000929A

—~
~

HORN

N
w

TAO0065897A

SUE S ek

URETHANE, HOOD

)
~

TA000649978B

2fC|Of| Of Ef A

STRIP, RADIATOR

)
~

TA00064997A

2fC|Of| Of Bf A

STRIP, RADIATOR

N
(O]

FEO6040000A

NUT 6, PUSH

NIINiaimaiaiaiaiaiaiaiaialiaipi-—

04T




- 166 -

< <
c A0
O (V]
> 0
e o
e | S
> ~
T
Ll
Z
=z
@)
o
>
(Vg
(Vg
<
O
<
pV4
O
@)
—

G01040

2515H_US_FL

(AC02153)




- 167 -

G01040 l Year/Month
2515H_US_FL LOCKING ASS'Y, BONNET
(AC02153) 2022-12-14
=4 REFHD 9 9 2| 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @QTty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |TA000535448B SHX| =2tz LATCH BRACKET 1
1 |TAOO0053544A SHX| =2tz LATCH BRACKET 1
2 | TAOO053140A =l PNl LATCH ASSY 1
3 |26106-080162 EWX S E8X16 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 |M8XP1.25X16
4 |26106-100202 SLAEUHXEE HEX BOLT, (10-20) 2 |M10XP1.5X20
5 |TA00059551C EHEHIZREE ROAD 1
6 |22137-060000 oM WASHER , PLAIN 1 M6
7 |RR47070000C4 BRI EER| AT 6 PIN 6, COME-OFF SNAP 1 |D1.2
8 [CA98010000A4 | &%H0| GRIPCONTROLLEVER 1
9 |TAOO065898A 2HEAEE HOOD STRIP 1
9 |TA00065898B 2HEAEE HOOD STRIP 1




- 168 -

k= <
< 3
o o
2|5
S| S
> ~
T
(a'd
@)
o
(a
)
(Va)
T
Ll
zZ
Z
O
o
A_n _.Lr_a
wn
g 4¢
© T o
— _.DM
(@ NS
O

[ S —

s
&ii?!ﬁ:l::h::llll:l::.fnla




- 169 -

26106-080162

SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP M8XP1.25X16

26106-080122

Bolt, Hexa (8-12) M8XP1.25X12

TA00041933B

SUPPORT ASSY(T3)

GO01060-A Year/Month
2515H_US_FL BONNET SUPPORT
(AC02153) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) TN (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEQ) (REMARK)

1 |TA00065201B SIX =g ¢ =8t ASSY, HINGE FRAME 1

1 |TA00065201C SIX =g ¢ =%t ASSY, HINGE FRAME 1

1 |TA0O0065201E SIX =g ¢ =8t ASSY, HINGE FRAME 1

1 |TAO0065201A SIX =g ¢ =8t ASSY, HINGE FRAME 1

1 |TA00065201D SIX =g ¢ =8t ASSY, HINGE FRAME 1

2 [26106-100202 |SZLUZUX|ZE HEX BOLT, (10-20) 6 |M10XP1.5X20

3 | TA00041005B MNEEXT SUPPORT ASS'Y 1

3 | TA00041005C MNEEXT SUPPORT ASS'Y 1

3 | TA00041005D MNEEXT SUPPORT ASS'Y 1

4 [TAO00067716A JtAad el GAS CYLINDER 2

5 |26367-080002 HEX FLANGE NUT (08) 4 |M8XP1.25

6 | TA00041003C 24 E X|X|CH SUPPORT ASS'Y 1

6 | TA00041003B 24 E X|X|CH SUPPORT ASSY 1

7 2

8 3

9 1




- 170 -

..m <t
< 3
o oV
> 0
> o
g | S
> ~
—
LLl
Z
Z
O
on
—
Ll
4
W
on
(@)
Ll
x
LL
e
2 —~
O uRA
o D —

(o]
Ly T o
O un U
O &<

Al




- 171 -

G01062 Year/Month
2515H_US. FL FIXED BRACKET, BONNET
(AC02153) 2022-12-14
=4 REFHD 9 9 2| 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | TAO0070409A BRACKET 2

2 |26106-080302

HEX BOLT, FLANGE

M8XP1.25X30

26367-080002

HEX FLANGE NUT (®8)

M8XP1.25




- 172 -

Year/Month

2022-12-14

FRONT AXLE BRACKET

G01080
2515H_US_FL

(AC02153)




- 173 -

G01080 Year/Month
2515H_US_FL FRONT AXLE BRACKET
(AC02153) 2022-12-14
HEHS =z =49 = 4 H| 3
(PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
TA00065383B THE & HefZl4R) BRACKET, FORNT AXLE 1
TA00065227A THE A& =HE|3l(3) BRACKET, FRONT AXLE 1
1 [TA00065227B THE A& =He|3l(3) BRACKET, FRONT AXLE 1
2 |22217-120000 AZ QLM WASHER, SPRING (® 12) 16 [M12
3 | TC54220000B4 =E M12X30 BOLT_M12X30 16
4 | TAOO055258A IEE014) PLUG(14) 4
5 | TA00040607C LY EHZHEWSE) URETHANE 1
6 | TAOOOO3081A E&M12 CLIP 2
7 |TA00065258A Z2{0|E Z=8HROPS) ASSY, PLATE 1
7 |TA00065258B Z2{0|E =8HROPS) ASSY, PLATE 1
7 |TA00065258D Z20|E =8HROPS) ASSY, PLATE 1
8 |TA00040608B < 2f| EHEHT] 0| O] EY) URETHANE 1
9 |HRA1203300A4 |®XInZ RUBEER, VIBRATION PROOF 2
10 [26106-100252 SZEWXEBE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 4 |M10XP1.5X25




- 174 -

G04060

2515H_US_FL
(AC02153)

FOOT REST ASS'Y

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 175 -

G04060 ' Year/Month
2515H_US_FL FOOT REST ASS'Y
(AC02153) 2022-12-14
HEHS =49 = 4 H| 3
(PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEQC) (REMARK)
1 | TAO0065084A 0] 3715 COVER, MISSION 1
1 | TA00065084B O]9 7{ 5 COVER, MISSION 1
2 126014-080202 MNEOIEE BOLT, HEX. 8-20 4 [M8XP1.25X20
3 | TA00042463B 2hI M E T BHLH) HST SUPPORT ASS'Y(RH) 1
3 | TA00042463A SHIE M 2 E T BHLH) HST SUPPORT ASS'Y(RH) 1
4 | TA00042495C SH M 2 E T BHRH) SPPORT, STEP ASSY 1
4 | TA00042495D SH M 2 E T BHRH) FOOTBOARD SUPPORT ASS'Y, RH 1
5 [26106-100202 |SAEUX=ZE HEX BOLT, (10-20) 2 |M10XP1.5X20
6 |TA00039343C grmt xeh(xh FOOTBOARD ASS'Y(L) 1
6 |TA00039343D grmt xeh(xh FOOTBOARD ASS'Y(L) 1
6 | TA00039343B grmt =eh(zh FOOT REST ASS'Y(L) 1
6 |TA00039343E grmt xeh(zh FOOTBOARD ASS'Y(L) 1
7 |TA00042473C 2ok 25HD) FOOT REST ASS'Y(RIGHT) 1
7 | TAO0042473F 2ok 25HD) FOOTBOARD ASS'Y, RH 1
7 |TA00042473D 2ok 25HD) FOOTBOARD ASS'Y, RH 1
7 |TA00042473E 2ok 25HD) FOOTBOARD ASS'Y, RH 1
8 |26106-080182 444 ALLEHX|EE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 10
9 | TA00040393B NEHE MAT, RUBBER 2
10 [ TTEO400000A4 Lio| 224 NYLON BOLT 12
11 [ TAO0072972A Hxga xgt STEP ASS'Y 1
12 |26106-080162 Z WX S E8X16 SCREW, HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 3 | M8XP1.25X16
13 [ TAOO070081A n20t7ys RUBBER CAP, 8




- 176 -

Year/Month

2022-12-14

SEAT

G04070

2515H_US_FL

(AC02153)

WY S e .
- L= Y 5 £
F T, Sk el .
AN N A e \ .
._._ ...._.. . o i ' m.‘“ﬁ._'m..w._rp_._
R i L . 7 .w it i
Y A i (et e
i,

.u f :

SR R R ._J. w..tn #

SN ORSR TR T/
T gt ) LY ,

S 7o
T
O,
e S
e, = & @ W'u
B s e o ; .\_\
‘—. |‘I .... - m‘-.n‘.- L] bhi ;
e gy
e Fr feat = 2
WK I A Nt X
v M o
[ N L A = .‘__‘.
e e )
F -
A it




- 177 -

G04070 Year/Month
2515H_US_FL SEAT
(AC02153) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEC) (REMARK)

1 | TA00039024C A EEEIA FRONT BRACKET ASS'Y 1

1 [TA00039024D AlEEE BRACKET 1

2 |TA00034064C =Ne EARE ) BRACKET ASS'Y 1

2 |TA00034064D =Ne EARE ) BRACKET ASS'Y 1

3 |26106-100162 X =2 EM10X16 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 8 |M10XP1.5X16

4 |TA00039082D FHHEBI TS EHZ) | BRACKET ASSY, COVER 1

4 |TAO0039082E FHHEE ZEHEHZ) | BRACKET ASSY, COVER 1

5 | TAO0039075E 71 =2 2t X 3H(P/D) BRACKET ASS'Y, COVER 1

5 | TAO0039075F 71 =2 2t X 3H(P/D) BRACKET ASS'Y, COVER 1

6 |[TA00042965D HX|AHH ZEHF EHST) DUST COVER ASS'Y, EU HST 1

6 |TA00042965C HX|AHZTHHHHST) | COVER ASSY 1

7 |26106-080162 Z WX S E8X16 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 12 |M8XP1.25X16

8 |TA00041792B 2fl B 7 5 (P2f| &) LEVER COVER 1

8 |TA00041792D 2fl B 7 5 (P2f| &) LEVER COVER 1

8 |TA00041792C 2fl B 7 5 (P2f| &) LEVER COVER 1

9 |TA00058177A 2| 7 H (R <) LEVER COVER 1

9 |TA000581778 2| 7 B (R =) LEVER COVER(RANGE SHIFT) 1

10 [26367-100002 263 ALL D FHE (LAY NUT,HEXAGONFLANGE 4 [M10X1025

11 | TA0O0064046B ANEEZZ SEAT BRACKET 1

11 | TAO0064046A ANEEZZ SEAT BRACKET 1

12 |26367-080002 259, FLEUXHE HEX FLANGE NUT (®8) 4 [M8XP1.25

13 | TAO0056688B OX} Z=gHUS) SEAT ASS'Y 1

14 | TAO0064779A O XFSUBZETHUS) SEAT SUB ASSY 1

14 | TA0O00647798B O XFSUBZETHUS) SEAT SUB ASSY 1




- 178 -

Year/Month

2022-12-14

FENDER

G04090

2515H_US_FL

(AC02153)




- 179 -

G04090 Year/Month
2515H_US_FL FENDER
(AC02153) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |TA00040568D A REg FENDER ASS'Y, RH (155) 1
2 |TAO0039644E A Lxg FENDER ASS'Y, LH (155) 1
3 [NTD8120000A3 2 H&=F0| FENDERGRIP 2
4 126106-080122 FLEUXEE Bolt, Hexa (8-12) 4 |M8XP1.25X12
5 |26106-080162 EUX| = E8X16 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 20 | M8XP1.25X16
6 |TA00039326C A XX 2z FENDER BRK 2
6 |TA00039326B AH XX 2z FENDER BRK 2
7 [26657-080002 FZUHEMS) NUTM8 4 |M8X1.25
8 [26367-060002 EUXHE Nut, Hexa (P6) 4 |M6XP1.0
9 |TzD2120000D3 |& X|AlS = DIRECTION LAMP 2
10 |[NTD2170000B3 | ZH[|0]M H=(2) COMBINATIONLAMP(R) 1 |NONE
11 |[NTD2160000B3 | =H||O|M #= (Zh COMBINATIONLAMP(L) 1 |NONE
12 126367-080002 259, SZEUX|HE HEX FLANGE NUT (®8) 2 |M8XP1.25
13 |122117-080000 HtNq(AH) WASHER, PLAIN (& 08) 4 |ms8




- 180 -

004120 . Year/Month
2515H_US_FL ROPS FRAME ASS'Y
(AC021>3) 2022-12-14
- WORKING LAMP(OPTION) -

@—18

—4815R—

17
16
"

S|




- 181 -

G04120 ' Year/Month
2515H_US_FL ROPS FRAME ASS'Y
(AC02153) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | TA00040789) stE I AZTHL ) LOWER FRAME ASS'Y 1
1 | TA00040789I stE I AZTHL ) LOWER FRAME ASSY 1
2 |TA00040846l SHE T B A X SRH(LHS) | FRAME ASS'Y(R), LOWER 1
2 | TA00040846H SHE I 2| A X TIRH(LIZ) | FRAME ASS'Y(R), LOWER 1
3 [22217-140000 2T QM 14 WASHER, SPRING (& 14) 8 |M14
4 126013-140302 AMEEFZLEE(+SW) BOLT(+SW) 14 |M14X2.00X03
5 |TA00039014G S7t= 8| Y = Bh(ED LOWER FRMAE ASS'Y 1
5 [TA00039014F o x=gHZh MIDDLE ROPS FRAME (L) 1
6 |TA00039361F U= L=z R) LOWER FRAME ASS'Y (RH) 1
6 |TA00039361E U= LXTHR) MIDDLE ROPS FRAME (R) 1
7 126116-140452 = E7T(14X45) BOLT 8 | M14X2X45
8 | TA00046791C ROPSZ=2H(US) ROPS ASS'Y(US) 1
8 |TA00046791B ROPSZ=2H(US) ROPS ASSY(US) 1
9 [22137-180000 oM WASHER, PLAIN (® 18) 4
10 [26116-180902 SZL4EE BOLT 2 |M18X90
11 [TAO0047305B UHE(LIYE) U-NUT 2
12 | NTF8400000B3 ROPS Tl ROPSPIN 2
13 | TTE7010000C4 AT SNAP PIN 2 |D3.2
14 [26116-120504 FU=E BOLT 2 |M12X1.75X50
15 [26716-120002 295ALLSZHE HEXA NUT295 2 |M12X1.75
16 | TA00039353G k=11 ONDNIN EN-l REAR SUPPORT ASS'Y 1
16 | TAOO039353F k=11 ONDNIN EN-l REAR SUPPORT ASS'Y 1
17 |26106-080162 Z WX S E8X16 SCREW, HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 |M8XP1.25X16
18 | CEG6250000A2 AAS xS Lamp Ass'y, Working 1
19 [26367-080002 259, S EUXHE HEX FLANGE NUT (08) 1 |M8XP1.25
20 [HA00001839B LED HYUS (291X LHF) LED WORKING LAMP 1
20 [HAOO0001839A LED YUS (291X LHF) LED WORKING LAMP 1
21 |26106-060122 | SLAEUXZE HEX BOLT (6-12) 1 [M6XP1.0X12
22 | TAOOO60593A 2| &3 E{(90X115) REFLECTOR 2




- 182 -

G05020

2515H_US_FL
(AC02153)

TOP LINK

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 183 -

TA00039355C

SMV BRACKET ASS'Y

TA00039355B

SMV BRK ASSY

26106-080162

SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP

M8XP1.25X16

G05020 Year/Month
2515H_US_FL TOP LINK
(AC02153) 2022-12-14
sEds z g L T
(PART NO) (PART NAME) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |TA00039541D Ergl3 TOP LINK 1
1 |TAO0039541E Ergl3 TOP LINK 1
2 | TTE6130000D4 SEo PIN 1 [D19H10
2 | TTE6130000E4 SEo PIN 1 [D19H10
3 |TJ30110000D4 SR el RINGPINASS'Y 1
3 |TJ30110000C4 2ol gt RINGPINASS'Y 1
4 [TA00047007C FIEE HOOK(TOPLINK) 1
5 [22157-080000 HetA8( WASHER, PLAIN (0 08) 2 |M8
6 |26347-080002 Unut 1 [M8XP1.25
7 1
7 1
8 2




- 184 -

Year/Month

2022-12-14

LOWER LINK

G05030

2515H_US_FL

(AC02153)




- 185 -

G05030 Year/Month
2515H_US_FL LOWER LINK
(AC02153) 2022-12-14

el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEC) (REMARK)

1 | TA00042369A StEE 3 XTHED]) LOWER LINK ASS'Y 2

1 | TA00042369C SHEE 3 XTHED]) LOWER LINK ASS'Y 2

1 |TA000423698B SHEE 3 XTHEDO]) LOWER LINK ASS'Y 2

2 | TA00041947E X 2 -HR(K3) CHECK-BAR 2

2 | TA00041947D X 2 -HR(K3) CHECK-BAR 2

3 122217-180000 ATEQIM WASHER, SPRING (® 18) 2 |M18

4 126736-180002 HE NUT 2 |M18

5 |TTE7290000C4 H PIN 2 |D19

6 |TTE7010000A4 AT SNAPPIN 2

7 | FTFO090000D4 AR ol m PIN, CHECK CHAIN 2

8 |22417-500320 st PIN,, COTTER (5-32) 2 |5X%32

9 |TA00016119C AAZE(PF) BOLT 2

10 [26216-120252 HE2E STUD BOLT 4 112X25

11 | TA00039356C SHE & 3 (XD LOWER LINK PIN(LH) 1

12 | TA00039490C stE&E 3 T(f) =g LOWER LINK PIN RH ASSY 1

13 [26367-120002 EUXHE NUT 4

14 | TAOO041949A X 3-HIR CHECKBAR R 2

15 [ TA00041948C X 3 -HtF CHECKBAR F 2

16 | FBFO0O50000C4 X3 PIN 2 |-

17 | FBFO060000B4 HZmng| HOOK 2 |-

18 [22360-140000 A PIN, SNAP (40) 2 |D14




- 186 -

G05050

2515H_US_FL
(AC02153)

LIFT LINK

Year/Month

2022-12-14




- 187 -

G05050 Year/Month
2515H_US_FL LIFT LINK
(AC02153) 2022-12-14
wEUS 2y 2y 2 Bl 1
(PART NO) (PART (PART NAME) (REMARK)
1 | TA00040653C 2| ZEZ I3 XTHE LIFT LINK ASS'Y 1
1 |TA000406538B 2| ZEZ I XTHED LIFT LINK ASS'Y 1
1 |TA00040653D 2| ZE& I3 XTHE LIFT LINK ASS'Y 1
2 | TA00058924A EZEEZ(R) =T LIFT LINK ASSY(RH) 1
3 | TTE7300000B4 2l ZEQ3H LIFT YORK PIN 2
3 | TTE7300000C4 ElZEQ3H LIFT YORK PIN 2
4 [TTE7310000B4 AETY STOPPER 2
4 [TTE7310000C4 AET STOPPER 2
5 |22360-160000 A6 PIN , SNAP (69) )
6 |TTE7290000C4 o PIN 2
7 |TTE7010000A4 AT SNAPPIN 2




- 188 -

Year/Month

2022-12-14

DRAWBAR HITCH

G05070

2515H_US_FL

(AC02153)




- 189 -

G05070 Year/Month
2515H_US, FL DRAWBAR HITCH
(AC02153) 2022-12-14
sd| SEHD = = 22| B2 B
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEQC) (REMARK)
1 [TA00039407C EZ2H}5| K| =8t DRAWBAR BRK ASSY 1
1 [TA00039407D EZ2H}5| K| =8t DRAWBAR HITCH ASS'Y 1
2 |NTF20100INC4 CEZ 24} DRAW BAR 1 130T
2 |NTF20100IND4 CEZ2H} DRAWBAR 1 130T
3 |22217-140000 AR 14 WASHER, SPRING (® 14) 6 |M14
4 126116-140802 HEZ2E BOLT 2 |M14X2.0X80
5 126116-140302 FU=E HEXBOLT 4
6 |TB46060000B4  |3|X|H 22 HITCHPIN22 1
7 |TB46070000C4 A RING 1 |D2.6
8 | TA00039391E PTO #HH PTO COVER 1
8 | TA00039391F PTO #HH PTO COVER 1
9 |126013-140302 AMNAEFZLEE(+SW) BOLT(+SW) 2 |M14X2.00X03
10 [TAO0046868B PTOS 7 H COVER, PTO 1




- 190 -

Year/Month
2022-12-14

SIDE COVER

2515H_US_FL
(AC02153)

G05090

£
2
* i A
", #
e o ] R
Wit Lt .._,...J T
'\ W n
W s
[t e
 ——
St [
a 3
iy
F o
AN  F
W 63 A
wh o ”__..
1 Ty
L1 ... =
.-..... ¥ s =
o
/L T k
P -
e ]




- 191 -

G05090 Year/Month
2515H_US_FL SIDE COVER
(AC02153) 2022-12-14
el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 [TA00065063B AO|EA B (ZhH =Tt SIDE COVER ASSY, LH 1
1 |[TAO0065063A AO|EZA B (ZhH =Tt SIDE COVER ASSY, LH 1
1 [TA00065063D AO|EA B (ZhH =Tt SIDE COVER ASSY, LH 1
1 [TA00065063C AO|EA B (ZhH =Tt SIDE COVER ASSY, LH 1
2 | TA00065064D AO|EAHH(R) =Tt SIDE COVER ASSY, RH 1
2 | TA00065064C AO|EAHH(R) =Tt SIDE COVER ASSY, RH 1
2 |TA00065064B AO|EAH(R) =Tt SIDE COVER ASSY, RH 1
2 | TAOO065064A AO|EAHH(R) =Tt SIDE COVER ASSY, RH 1
3 | TA00069745A H 22{21(3) COVER BRACKET 3
4 | TAOO069746A HH HE{Z(RF) COVER BRACKET 1
5 126367-080002 259, SL4EUX|HE HEX FLANGE NUT (08) 8 |M8XP1.25
6 | TB40280000A4 JZ20HESs GROMET 8 4
7 136238200130A NE &F0|(12/5M) GRIP, 12/BLACK 2




- 192 -

< <
c A0
O (V]
> r
e o
g | S
> ~
o
Ll
@)
—
O
I
o
)
)
&3
>
@)
on
—
@)
@)
T

G06010

2515H_US_FL

(AC02153)




- 193 -

26023-050122

o
Rind

e

i}
oc
o
al
rlo

F2 LEAHSW +PW)

Washer(SW+PW)

M5X12

G06010 Year/Month
J515H US L TOOL BOX & CUP HOLDER
(AC02153) 2022-12-14
eu| REMS = = +z| @ 4|2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |TA00070333B ST TOOL BOX 1
1 |TAO0070333A ST TOOL BOX 1
2 | TA00070543B STE Hafzl =3t ASS'Y, TOOLBOX BRACKET 1
2 | TA00070543A STE Hafzl =3t ASS'Y, TOOLBOX BRACKET 1
3 126106-060162 FZEUX| EE HEXFLANGEBOLT 4 [M6XP1.0X16
4 |26106-080162 EWX 2 E8X16 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 3 |M8XP1.25X16
5 |TA00065727A e =3 HOLDER ASSY 1
7 | TA0O0065730A =0 =2zl BRACKET, CUP HOLDER 1
8 1




- 194 -

Year/Month

2022-12-14

BATTERY

HO01030

2515H_US_FL

(AC02153)




- 195 -

H01030 Year/Month
2515H_US_FL BATTERY
(AC02153) 2022-12-14
=¥ FEH= R =49 =¥ 74 H| 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @ty (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 | TA00039672C HE 2| 0y et BRACKET 1
1 |TA00039672D HE 2| 1y Ea2t3 BRACKET 1
2 |TA00039673C IZERE ROD 2
3 |22157-060000 HetA (CH™) WASHER, PLAIN (0 06) 2 |23T
4 |26367-060002 EUXHE Nut, Hexa (P6) 2 |M6XP1.0
5 |TAO0059383A DPF7AEEZ E2ji3l BRACKET ASSY, DPF CONTROLLER 1
5 |TA00059383B DPF7AEEZ E2j3l BRACKET ASS'Y, DPF CONTROLLER 1
6 |26106-080162 EWX =2 EBX16 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 | M8XP1.25X16
7 | EA00006285B DPF REGEN CONTROLLER DPF REGEN CONTROLLER 1
7 |EAO00006285A DPF REGEN CONTROLLER DPF REGEN CONTROLLER 1
7 | EA00006285C DPF REGEN CONTROLLER DPF REGEN CONTROLLER 1
8 [26106-060222 SZEMXEBE HEX FLANGE BOLT 4 | M6X1.0X22




- 196 -

HO03000

2515H_US_FL
(AC02153)

ELE'C WIRING

Year/Month

2022-12-14

M
L LELE W e
HEG 850835
S N—
T 4




- 197 -

HO3000 ' Year/Month
2515H_US_FL ELE'C WIRING
(AC02153) 2022-12-14
HEHS =z =49 = 4 H| 3
(PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEQC) (REMARK)
1 [HAO00001971B Hi M Z=2H2515H_FL) HARNESS 1
1 [HA00001962C Hi M Z=2H(15H_S 0| FL) HARNESS 1
1 [HAOO001971A Hi M Z=2H2515H_FL) HARNESS 1
1 [HAO0001962A Hi M Z=2H(15H_S 0| FL) HARNESS 1
1 [HA00001962B Hi M Z=2H(15H_S 0| FL) HARNESS 1
2 [HAOO0001959A 22X AZH M 1(15FL) SWITCH HARNESS 1
3 [HA00001960B 29K HZAHIH2(15FL) SWITCH HARNESS 1
3 [HAO0001960A 2R(X| AZH{M2(15FL) SWITCH HARNESS 1
4 |HAO00001972A b M G(15FL) HARNESS G 1
4 |HA00001972B B M G(15FL) HARNESS G 1
5 |CQH3120000B4 [HHM H WIRE HARNESS H 1 |NONE
6 |HAO00001990A +70|2(15) + CABLE 1
7 |HAO00001991A HAOlE(15) - CABLE 1
8 |26367-080002 259, SL4EUX|HE HEX FLANGE NUT (08) 1 |M8XP1.25
9 |26106-100142 SLAEUHXEE Bolt, Hexa (10-14) 1 |M10XP1.5X14
10 [HAOO001708A KA MA A ZH M HARNESS 2




- 198 -

< <
€ A0
O (V]
> 0
e o
g | S
> ~
(@)
(a'd
<
@)
o
T
(Vg
<
(@)
S~
I
)
=
(Vp)]

HO04051

2515H_US_FL

(AC02153)




- 199 -

HO04051 Year/Month
2515H_US_FL SWITCH/DASHBOARD
(AC02153) 2022-12-14

el REEHS 49 49 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @) (SPEQC) (REMARK)

1 [TAO0065077A A2 E DASHBOARD 1

1 [TAO00065077B A2 E DASHBOARD 1

2 | TAOO065398A == CLIP 4

3 [TTD7110000B4 AIE HE 5008 SPEED NUT NS5008 2 07T

3 |TTD7110000C4 |ALIE {E 5008 SPEED NUT NS5008 2 07T

4 | TA00001332C SIMEEE M6 INSERT BOLT(MS6) 6 M6

5 |HA00001412A A 7| 2HZEeh METER ASSY 1

5B |HA00001543B H 7| 22" _CAN) PANNEL 1

5 [HA00001543A A 7| (aE CAN) PANEL ASSY, METER 1

6 [22867-400120 Ef & LEALAX12 TAPPING SCREW 4X12 8 |M4X12

7 |TA00065083A 2| H 7 (2 ) COVER ACCEL LEVER 1

8 |HA00001350B PTO 22X (B &) PTO SWITCH 1

8 |HA00001350A PTO 22X (B &) PTO SWITCH 1

9 |HAO00002081A E Bt PIES =11 (\)) KEY SWITCH (N) 1

9 |HA00002081B E Bt PIES =11 () KEY SWITCH (N) 1

9-1 | HA00002184A Key Set (T4 KM) KEY SET 1

10 [TAO0065082A 2| {7 B (HST) LEVER COVER, HST 1

11 [ TAOO069544A HME) CAP 1

12 |HAO0000067A ZH| 40| ALIX| 2 COMBINATION SWITCH 1

13 [ TCE9010000C4 HII=E BOLT 4 |NONE
14 | TAOO066004A CHA|EE 28 Et URETHANE, DASH BOARD 2

15 [26367-060002 EHXHE Nut, Hexa (96) 6 |M6XP1.0
16 | TA00065187A 2YHY 1" Bzl BRACKET 1

16 | TA00065187B 2/AHY 1" Bz BRACKET 1

16 | TA00065187C 2YAHY 1™ Bzl BRACKET 1

17 |26106-120162 SUEUXZE BOLT 2

18 | TA00065080A ZEAHH(ZF) COVER, COULMN R 1

19 |TA00065079B ZEAHH) COVER, COULMN F 1

19 | TA00065079A ZEAHH) COVER, COULMN F 1

20 |HA00001310A H| &S 22K HAZARD S/W 1

21 |HAO0001311A ABEXAQK| CRUISE S/W 1

22 | TA00047320B AKX A CAP, SWITCH 2

22 | TA00047320A AKX A CAP, SWITCH 3

23 |HAO0001517A TH A A | K (=) REGEN S/W 1

24 | TTD7090000C4 (+)X} S 20| B&E LA} ;:CRROESV?I RECESSED HEAD TAPPING 10 IMsx16
25 | TA00065078B 2AH COVER, LOWER 1

25 | TAOOO65078A 2AH COVER, LOWER 1




- 200 -

Year/Month

2022-12-14

CONTROLLER

HO04070

2515H_US_FL

(AC02153)




- 201 -

26106-060162

HEXFLANGEBOLT

MeXP1.0X16

H04070 Year/Month
2515H_US_FL CONTROLLER
(AC02153) 2022-12-14
=4 HEUHD g + H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (REMARK)
1 |FTC5130000A3 2go RELAY(5P) 5
2 |[FTB9160000A3 =222 GLOW RELAY (12V-70A) 1
3 [HAO00002001A EES SLOW BLOW FUSE 2
4 |HAO00002002A == 30 FUSE 30A 1
5 |HAO00002004A == 6 FUSE 60A 1
6 [HA00001595B Zio| g L E(=0]) FLASHER RELAY 1
6 [HAO0001595A Zuo| FLASHER RELAY 1
7 [HAO0001945A dEH ALARM BUZZER 1
8 [HAO00000174A Ag= CRUISE CONTROL 1
9 SZ4= 8




- 202 -

Year/Month

2022-12-14

NAME PLATE

103000

2515H_US_FL

(AC02153)

Branson}25;15%

Branson{48il57)

(il
ol iy

Y

#Ti
4@._..




- 203 -

103000 Year/Month
2515H_US. FL NAME PLATE
(AC02153) 2022-12-14

= 2EEHz =3 =3 = 4 H|2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)

1 | TAO0054144A Al Y 4815h) NAME PLATE, MODEL 1

1 |TA00043089B A HTH3015H) NAME PLATE 1

1 | TA00062112A gAY 4215h) NAME PLATE, MODEL 1

1 | TA00058525B A YT (2515h) NAME PLATE, MODEL 1

1 |TA00043090B A HTH(3515H) NAME PLATE 1

2A | TA00058180B 2 U E YT (2515h) NAMEPLATE, BONNET(2515H) 2

2 | TA00054143A 2 U EH T 4815h) NAME PLATE, BONNET 2

2B [ TA00043092C 2HEHE(3015H) NAMEPLATE, BONNET(3015H) 2

2C | TA00043093C 2H EHT3515H) NAMEPLATE, BONNET(3515H) 2

2 | TA00058180A 2UHEHE(2515h) NAME PLATE, BONNET 2

2D | TA00062113B 2UHEHE4215h) NAME PLATE, HOOD 2

2 | TA00043092B 2H EHIH3015H) NAME PLATE, BONNET(3015H) 2

2E | TA00054143B 24 EHTH4815h) NAMEPLATE, BONNET(4815H) 2

2 | TA00043093B 2 U EHE(3515H) NAME PLATE, BONNET 2

2 | TA00062113A 2UHEHE4215h) NAME PLATE, HOOD 2

4 |NTE5150000C4 |ZIOHIHOINMHE) NAMEPLATE, SEATBELT 1 10.05T

5 |NTE5210000C4 |dnHIEHQHH) NAMEPLATE SAFETY 1 (0.05T

6 |NTE5220000C4 | NAMEPLATE DANGER 1 10.05T

7 |TA00015596B PTOZ 1 HT PTO WARNING PLATE 1 10.05T

8 |TA00036922B Yl ZEHT LIFT STICKER 1

9 |TA00036924A 210 Huot WARNING NAMEPLAET 1

10 | TAO0043352A 2 HEHIHHST) NAME PLATE, SUB SHIFT 1

11 | TAOOO61888A PTOQ £(540) NAME PLATE, PTO SHIFT 1

12 [ TA00040534G ROPS& A HIH(US) NAMEPLATE, ROPS 1

14 |TZE4130000B4 XS Hot LABEL,DIFFERENTIAL 1 |NONE

15 | TZE4150000A4 FREO| A Hu LABEL, PAKING BRAKE 1 10.05TX25X56
16 |TZE4190000D4 |=28Fo|ym NAMEPLATE, FEED FUEL 1 |NONE

16 | TZE4190000C4 =RFolyt LABEL, FUEL CAUTION 1 |NONE

17 |TZE4330000B4  |7|0|AQ A BTt MARK, MAIN SWITCH 1 |NONE

18 | TZE5050000B4 HETSHH LABEL FRONTDRIVE 1 |NONE

19 |TZE5110000C4 AEHH Q[ E T MANE PLATE, START 1 |NONE

20 |TZE5120000B4 PSEN PR s NAME PLATE, EQUIP 1 [NONE

21 | TZE5130000C4 Fo|ym NAME PLATE, CAUTION 1 |NONE

22 |TZE5140000B3 [SJONINP IRk, NAME PLATE, DOWN LOAD 1 |NONE

23 |TZE5160000B3 OtMZFo|Hm NAME PLATE, SAFETY 1 |NONE

24 | TZE5170000B3 ROPSZ L HHE NAME PLATE, ROPS CAUTION 1 10.05T

24 | TZE5170000C3 ROPSZA nHm NAMEPLATE, ROPS CAUTION 1 [NONE

25 | TZE5180000C4 /K| Fo| ot NAME PLATE, REVOLUTION 1 |NONE

26 | TZE5770000B3 FO|FE(H|Eh MARK,WARNING 1 |NONE




- 204 -

106010

2515H_US_FL
(AC02153)

SUN VISOR(OPTION)

Year/Month

2022-12-14

T

OPTION

ﬂ_*xii-j Y




- 205 -

106010 Year/Month
J515H US L SUN VISOR(OPTION)
(AC02153) 2022-12-14
2EHD Zq g 74 H| D
(PART NO) (PART NAME) @Qry) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
TA00050247A CANOPY FRAME ASS'Y 1
TA00050243A U-BOLT
26367-120002 NUT
THA4904000A9 PACKING 1 12
TA00050087B CANOPY
26106-100552 BOLT M10X1.5X55
22157-100000 WASHER, PLAIN (& 10) 6 |M10




